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IMPORTANT!
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE AND USE.

Read all instructions before assembling and using the soft carrier.

& WARN | N G » FALL AND SUFFOCATION HAZARD

FALL HAZARD - INFANTS CAN FALL THROUGH A WIDE LEG OPENING
OR OUT OF CARRIER.
BEFORE EACH USE, MAKE SURE ALL BUCKLES ARE SECURE.
TAKE SPECIAL CARE WHEN LEANING OR WALKING.
NEVER BEND AT WAIST; BEND AT KNEES.
ONLY USE THIS CARRIER FOR CHILDREN BETWEEN 7 LBS (3.2 KG)
AND 45 LBS (20.4 KG).
+ TO PREVENT HAZARDS FROM FALLING ENSURE THAT YOUR CHILD
IS SECURELY POSITIONED IN THE CARRIER.
+ NEVER LEAVE CHILD UNATTENDED IN OR WITH THE BABY TULA CARRIER.

SUFFOCATION HAZARD - INFANTS UNDER 4 MONTHS CAN
SUFFOCATE IN THIS PRODUCT IF FACE IS PRESSED TIGHT
AGAINST YOUR BODY.

DO NOT STRAP BABY TOO TIGHT AGAINST YOUR BODY.

ALLOW ROOM FOR HEAD MOVEMENT.

KEEP INFANT'S FACE FREE FROM OBSTRUCTIONS AT ALL TIMES.

CONSTANTLY MONITOR YOUR CHILD AND ENSURE THE MOUTH AND NOSE

ARE UNOBSTRUCTED.

+ FOR PRE-TERM, LOW BIRTHWEIGHT BABIES AND CHILDREN WITH MEDICAL
CONDITIONS, SEEK ADVICE FROM A HEALTH PROFESSIONAL BEFORE USING
THIS PRODUCT.

+ ENSURE YOUR CHILD’S CHIN IS NOT RESTING ON ITS CHESTAS ITS

BREATHING MAY BE RESTRICTED WHICH COULD LEAD TO SUFFOCATION.

IMPORTANT! KEEP ONE HAND ON YOUR CHILD UNTILALL STRAPS ARE
PROPERLY SECURED AND FASTENED.

IMPORTANT! BABY MUST BE CARRIED IN FRONT CARRY POSITION UNTIL THEY
ARE ABLE TO HOLD THEIR HEAD UPRIGHT. THIS CARRIER IS NOT INTENDED FOR

USE IN THE OUTWARD FACING POSITION.

Important Safety Tips and Information:
Your baby must be worn in the front carry position, facing in, until the he/she develops
proper head and trunk control.

In this position, you are able to interact with your child through sound, sight, and touch
while still having your hands free. Watch your baby for cues of distress or discomfort
and immediately take the baby out of the carrier if he/she continues to show signs of
discomfort.

Inspect the carrier regularly for any signs of wear, tear and damage. Check to assure all
buckles, snaps, straps, and adjustments are secure before each use. Check for ripped
seams, torn straps or fabric and damaged fasteners before each use. Discontinue use if
the baby carrier is damaged in any way.

Ensure proper placement of child in product including leg placement, according to
manufacturer’s instructions for use. Check on the baby often. Ensure that the baby is
periodically repositioned.

Premature infants, infants with respiratory problems, and infants under 4 months are at
greatest risk of suffocation.

Your movement and the child’s movement may affect your balance. Take care when
bending and leaning forwards or sideways.

Never use a soft carrier while engaging in activities such as cooking and cleaning, holding
hot drinks, etc. which involve a heat source or exposure to chemicals.

Be careful when drinking hot beverage to avoid spilling hot drinks onto baby while using
the carrier.

Child could become too hot in this product. Check the core temperature by touching the
child’s body by hand.



Important Safety Tips and Information cont.
This baby carrier is only intended for use by healthy adults. The carrier should not be
used by a person with any problem that might interfere with the safe use of the product.

Never use a carrier when balance or mobility is impaired because of exercise, drowsiness,

or medical conditions. This carrier should never be used if the wearer is impaired

by alcohol or drug or if the wearer is tired or in pain, as balance and reflexes may be
impaired. If the person using the carrier should develop shoulder, back, or neck problems,
discontinue its use and consult a qualified medical professional.

The carrier is not suitable for use while lying down or during sporting activities e.g.
running, cycling, swimming, and skiing.

The caregiver should be aware of the increased risk of your child falling out of the carrier
as it becomes more active.

Keep this carrier away from children when it is not in use.

Never place more than one baby in the carrier. Never use/wear more than one carrier
atatime.

Never wear a soft carrier while driving or being a passenger in a motor vehicle.

If using the carrier while breastfeeding, always move the baby’s face away from the
breast after the baby is done feeding and return to the proper position.

Always fasten the buckles when the carrier is not in use.
CAUTION: Never unbuckle while your baby is in the carrier.
CAUTION: Do not switch to back carry while your baby is in the carrier.
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" ABOUT BABY TULA

Founded by two adventurous parents, Ula and Mike, Baby Tula bloomed
organically in Ula’s hometown in Poland. After learning about the many
positive benefits of babywearing, the couple searched for a comfortable,
ergonomic carrier that also spoke to their personal styles and desire for
high quality. However, their search came up short.

With a passion for craftsmanship and design, they consulted with family,
friends, babywearing experts, pattern makers, and chiropractors on their
journey to making the first Baby Tula carrier. It was elegant, easy-to-use,
and most importantly, allowed families to keep their little ones close while
doing what they love.

Today, Baby Tula is an award-winning brand recognized not only for unique
designs, but also for our commitment to promote connection and bonding
worldwide through babywearing education and community.

Connect with Baby Tula and your community:

f / babytula , (@baby_tula

@ (@tulababycarriers @ / babytula
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ABOUT THE FREE-TO-GROW CARRTER

The Baby Tula ‘Free-to-Grow’ Carrier is an ergonomic, adjustable baby
carrier designed to grow with your baby from infancy to toddlerhood.

Product Features

Constructed from soft 100% cotton fabric.

Comes with removable and adjustable hood.

Large front pocket on the contouring waist belt.
Adjustable height.

Adjustable width.

Extra padding around leg opening for baby’s comfort.
Supportive shoulder padding for your optimal comfort.
Can be used in both front and back carries.

Provides an ergonomic M-position seat supporting optimal

development for baby’s body.

€< €€000000CO

Center For Babywearing Studies approved.
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™ HOW T0 ADJUST THE CARRTER

The bottom of the carrier’s panel, which is where your baby will sit, has three
adjustable settings. Each setting can be secured using the durable snaps
found along the inside waist belt of the carrier.

Narrow

The narrowest setting (1) can be
: used for newborns and babies, with a
)/ minimum weight of 7 Ibs / 3.2 kg.

The middle setting (2) can be used
with babies 3-9 months of age.

The widest setting (3) is suitable for
taller babies 9 months and older.
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Correct Positioning

The width of the panel should be determined by the individual baby’s
comfort and leg span. The ergonomically correct position for baby is to
be positioned with the base of the carrier supporting them from knee to
knee, with their knees slightly higher than their bottom in an “M” shaped
position.

When choosing which seat width to use with your baby, choose the
width that supports their legs in an “M” shaped position with their legs
supported to the crease of the knee. If the edge of the panel rests on the
baby’s calves, rather than under the bend in their knees, then the width
you have chosen is too wide. Always ensure proper placement of baby in
the carrier including leg placement.




ADJUSTING THE WIDTH

Start by adjusting the base of the carrier to the width appropriate for the Setting T — The Narrowest Setting: Secure snap A to snap 1.

baby’s size. (See previous page for guidance) } } .
Setting 2 — The Middle Setting: Secure snap A to snap 2, and

Secure the front of the panel by snapping the male snaps into the female secure snap B to snap 1.

snaps located on the inside of the waist belt padding. } ] }
Setting 3 — The Widest Setting: Secure snap A to snap 3, snap B

tosnap 2, and snap C to snap 1.

Base Adjusters Base Adjusters cont.

snaps are located E
beneath waist belt | «
webbing .

INSIDE OF
WAIST BAND

SETTING SETTING SETTING
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" ADJUSTING THE HETGHT

The panel of the carrier is also adjustable in height.

Correct Positioning

When determining which panel height to use with your baby, choose a
height that allows the baby’s face to be visible over the top edge of the

By cinching the webbing at the top of the panel down all the way, the panel panel. (below)

can be adjusted to its shortest position, suitable for newborns and small

babies.

By releasing the webbing completely, the panel can be adjusted to its tallest
position, suitable for larger babies and toddlers.

Tall Position Short Position

Instructions For Use | 5



SECURTNG THE WALST BELT

o Position the waist belt around you with the labels facing inward, e Feed the male buckle under the elastic strap and into the female
buckle until you hear an audible click.

towards your body.

Start with the waist belt around your natural waist, adjusting up or
down slightly to your comfort.

o Tighten the waist belt by pulling on the adjustable webbing until

it lays flat against your body, with no gaps or looseness.

Instructions For Use | 6



Position the waist belt so that the panel is centered on the front of
your body.

Hold the baby so that they are positioned on your body with their legs
in an “M” shaped position (see page 3).

Use one hand to support the baby while using the other hand to
smooth the panel up the baby’s back.

While supporting the child with one arm, slip the other arm into the
strap.

Switch hands and slip the other arm into the other strap, making sure
to keep one hand supporting baby until both straps are securely over
your shoulders.

Buckle the shoulder strap connector by reaching behind your neck
and clipping the buckle shut. Adjust to your comfort by tightening or
loosening the shoulder strap connector webbing.

Smooth the shoulder straps one at a time toward your back and adjust
each side by pulling forward on the adjustable straps under the arms
for a snug fit. Continue to adjust until both you and your baby are
comfortable. The panel should fit snugly around your baby, supporting

their torso.
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Suitable for wearing babies from newborn (7 Ibs / 3.2 kg) up until
4-5years (45 Ibs / 20.4 kg).

®@ ©6 0

Ensure that the baby’s bottom is seated deeply in the panel just
above the waist belt by gently pushing up on the baby’s calves.
Baby should be seated in the “M” shaped position (see page 3).

How to Take Off Carrier

To take the baby off, start by loosening the straps under the arms. Do
not unclip the waistbelt until your baby is removed from the carrier.

Lift up one shoulder strap to bring the shoulder strap connector up
towards the back of your neck.

Unclip the shoulder strap connector with one hand while securing

baby with the other hand.

Remove the shoulder straps one at a time while always keeping one

hand on the baby.
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WARNING: Do not use this position for babies without full

neck, head, and torso control.

Position the waist belt so that the panel is centered on the back

of your body.
Slip one of the straps over one arm.
Place your child on the opposite hip.

Use the arm that is free from the strap to rotate your child from
the hip position into the carrier while using the arm in the strap
to secure your child. Lean forward slightly so the child’s weight
is resting on your back as you position them.

Smooth the panel up the child’s back and slip your free arm through
the second strap as though putting on a backpack strap, maintaining
a slight forward lean.

Clip the shoulder strap connectors together in front of your chest
and adjust to your comfort.

Instructions For Use | 9

Only use the back carry position when baby has strong and consistent head,

neck, and torso control, who are able to sit unaided. The back carry can be

used in either panel height and the middle or widest seat setting. This carrier

is not intended for use in a back carry in the narrowest seat setting. Please

have someone assist you until you feel comfortable putting your child in this

position on your own.

© 66 o ©o

Ensure that the child’s bottom is seated deeply in the panel just
above the waist belt by standing up straight and pulling upwards by
the shoulder straps while gently bouncing the child into the carrier to
move the top of the panel higher up the child’s back.

Adjust the carrier so that your child is comfortable and close to your
body by pulling back on the adjustable straps under your arm for a
snug fit around the leg openings and supporting the child’s torso.

Gently push up on your child’s calves so that the legs remain in the

“M?” position (see page 3).
How to Take Off Carrier

To take the baby off, start by leaning forward slightly and loosening
the straps under the arms. Unclip the shoulder strap connector with
one hand while securing baby with other hand.

Remove the shoulder straps one at a time while always keeping one

hand on the baby. Slide the baby around from your back to your hip.
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i USING THE HOOD

f

Each Tula Free-to-Grow carrier comes with a detachable hood.
Attach it to the carrier by fastening the bottom of the hood to the
snaps on the inside top of the carrier panel. To secure it in an “up”
position, snap hood straps to the snap on the top of the shoulder
straps.

e The hood’s primary use is for supporting the head of an older baby if
they fall asleep in a back carry. Please exercise caution while using the
hood with smaller babies.

e If you choose to use the hood to shield the sun from a smaller infant in
a front carry, or to provide discretion while feeding, please attach the
hood on only one side, leaving the other side down so that the baby’s
face remains visible. Please ensure that the hood is not completely
covering baby’s face to ensure that there is enough opening for air

to pass through. Always check on your baby regularly.

Not sure about your fit?

Visit howtowearmytula.com for instructional videos,
expert advice, customer tips, and more.

Instructions For Use | 11




& TIPS AND THINGS T0 CHECK

Ensure that baby’s head is close enough for you to kiss.

A Ensure that baby’s knees are higher than their bottom, forming
St an “M® shaped position (see page 3).

Ensure that baby is positioned securely (but not too tight) against
your body, so that as you move you do so as one unit.

NEWBOKN POSITIONING

Ensure that the Free-to-Grow carrier is snug behind the baby’s neck,
supporting the baby’s head and neck, with their chin off of their chest.

Never cover a newborn’s face while in the carrier.

Instructions For Use | 12
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" WASH AND CARE

XKD

Machine wash cold. Do not bleach. Do not tumble dry. Do not iron.
Do not dry clean.

Do not use detergents with bleach, perfumes, dyes, chlorine,
or optical brightener.

DISCLAIMER

Baby Tula uses high quality and safe dyes to ensure a product will retain its
color as much as possible. There is always a possibility that colors will fade
with washing. Baby Tula cannot be held responsible for faded colors due to
laundering.

Contact Baby Tula customer service representative for additional assistance

if needed.

Free-to-Grow Carrier | 13




LIMITED WARRANTY

Baby Tula provides a limited warranty for its products against defects in
materials and workmanship. We stand behind all our products and will
either repair or replace, free of charge during the first year after purchase,
any Baby Tula product that is defective. All carriers, including Free to
Grow Carriers, Tula Baby/Toddler Carriers, Woven Wraps, Ring Slings,

and Wrap Conversion Carriers have a one-year limited warranty against
manufacturing flaws. In the rare instance in which there is a manufacturing
issue or flaw, we will work with you to provide you with a refund, repair, or
exchange. Our products are handmade and may have slight variations that
do not affect their use or safety. Normal wear, fabric fading, minor size
differences, common/normal wrap nubs or flaws, and sewing varieties are
not considered manufacturing flaws and are not covered under the limited
warranty. We are not responsible for warranty coverage if the product has
been altered in any way. The term “altered” is defined as including, without
limit, dyeing, painting, embroidery, and fabric additions or removals made
after purchase. We are also not responsible for warranty coverage for any
item that has been purchased secondhand. Proof of purchase is required
for all returns or exchanges.

Should you have a warranty claim please contact Customer Service:
EU: info(@babytula.com

All other inquiries: help(@babytula.com

Warranty Coverage does not extend to damage caused by misuse or any
of the carrier that is not in accordance with the instructions stated in this
manual. Warranty coverage does not extend to any carrier that has been
modified from its original construction in any way.

Different or additional warranty rights may exist in the purchaser’s

use

Jjurisdiction. To the extent that different or additional warranty rights exist

under the laws of the purchaser’s jurisdiction, those warranties may apply
and be in addition to the warranty rights.
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TRANSLATED WARNINGS
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Deutsch

WICHTIG! ..
DIESE ANWEISUNGEN BITTE FUR
ZUKUNFTIGE REFERENZZWECKE
UND VERWENDUNG AUFBEWAHREN.

VOR DER MONTAGE UND BENUTZUNG DES TRAGESACKS BITTE
ALLE ANWEISUNGEN GRUNDLICH DURCHLESEN.

/N WARNUNG:

GEFAHR DES HERAUSFALLENS - BABYS KONNEN DURCH DIE BREITE
FUSSOFFNUNG RUTSCHEN ODER AUS DEM TRAGESACK FALLEN.
+ VOR JEDER BENUTZUNG BITTE DARAUF ACHTEN, DASS ALLE VERSCHLUSSE
FEST SIND.
+ BESONDERE VORSICHT IST BEIM VORNUBERBEUGEN ODER GEHEN
GEBOTEN. )
+ NIEMALS IN HUFTHOHE ODER KNIEHOHE EINKNICKEN.
+ DIESES GESTELL NUR FUR BABYS ZWISCHEN 3,2 KG UND 20,4 KG
VERWENDEN.
» UM STURZE UND HERAUSFALLEN ZU VERMEIDEN, BITTE DARAUF ACHTEN,
DASS IHR BABY AUCH
+ SICHER IM GESTELL SITZT.
+ BABYS NIEMALS UNBEAUFSICHTIGT IN ODER BEIM TULA BABY-TRAGESACK
LASSEN.

GEFAHR DES ERSTICKENS — BABYS UNTER 4 MONATE KONNEN
IN DIESEM PRODUKT ERSTICKEN, WENN IHR GESICHT GANZ ENG
AN IHREN KORPER GEDRUCKT IST.
+ BABYS NICHT ZU FEST AN IHREN KORPER BINDEN.
+ DAS BABY MUSS AUSREICHEND PLATZ HABEN, UM SEINEN KOPF DREHEN ZU
KONNEN.
+ DAS GESICHT DES BABYS DARF NIEMALS IRGENDWIE BLOCKIERT SEIN.
+ DESHALB BITTE STANDIG NACHSEHEN, OB MUND UND NASE DES BABYS
AUCH WIRKLICH FREI SIND.
+ BEIFRUHGEBURTEN, BABYS MIT EINEM GERINGEN GEBURTSGEWICHT UND

KLEINKINDERN MIT GESUNDHEITLICHEN PROBLEMEN, VOR VERWENDUNG
+ DIESES PRODUKTS BITTE ARZTLICHEN RAT EINHOLEN.
+ DARAUF ACHTEN, DASS DAS KINN IHRES BABYS NIE GEGEN SEINE BRUST
GEDRUCKT WIRD, DA DIES DIE ATMUNG EINSCHRANKT UND EVTL. ZU
ERSTICKEN FUHREN KONNTE.

WICHTIG! IHR BABY STETS MIT EINER HAND ABSTUTZEN, BIS ALLE GURTE
KORREKT UND SICHER ANGEZOGEN UND GESCHLOSSEN SIND.

WICHTIG! SOLANGE DAS BABY SEINEN KOPF NICHT SELBST AUFRECHT HALTEN
KANN, MUSS ES FRONTAL AN IHREM KORPER GETRAGEN WERDEN. DIESER
TRAGESACK IST NICHT FUR EINE VERWENDUNG IN EINER SEITLICHEN POSITION
GEDACHT.

Wichtige Sicherheitstipps und Informationen:

Solange |hr Baby weder seinen Kopf noch seinen Rumpf selbstandig kontrollieren kann,
muss es unbedingt frontal an lhrem Kérper getragen werden.

Denn nur in dieser Stellung kénnen Sie mit lhrem Baby durch Gerdusch, Blick und Beriihrung
kommunizieren und dennoch lhre Hande frei haben. Achten Sie genau darauf, ob |hr Baby
Anzeichen von Unwohlsein oder Unbequemlichkeit zeigt und nehmen Sie es sofort aus dem
Tragesack, wenn diese Anzeichen nicht aufhéren.

Kontrollieren Sie den Tragesack regelmaBig auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung, Verschleifl oder
Beschadigung. Kontrollieren Sie vor jeder Verwendung stets den korrekten Zustand aller
Schnallen, Verschliisse, Gurte und Einstellungen. Achten Sie vor jeder Verwendung auf
gerissene Nahte, kaputte Gurte oder Stoff und beschadigte Verschliisse. Ist der Baby-
Tragesack irgendwie beschadigt, bitte auf einen Fall weiter verwenden.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Baby, entsprechend den Gebrauchsanweisungen des
Herstellers, korrekt in dem Produkt sitzt, einschlieRlich korrekter Lage seiner Beine. Immer
wieder nachsehen, wie es Ihrem Baby geht. Nicht vergessen, den Kopf des Babys immer
wieder umzulagern.

Frihgeburten, Babys mit Atemwegsproblemen und Babys unter 4 Monaten sind ganz
besonders durch Erstickungsgefahr gefahrdet.

Ihre Kérperbewegung und die Ihres Babys kdnnen sich evtl. auf lhr Gleichgewicht auswirken.
Beugen und lehnen Sie sich nur sehr vorsichtig nach vorne oder zur Seite.

Bei Tatigkeiten wie Kochen und Putzen, mit heien Getranken in der Hand usw. oder in der
Nahe einer Hitzequelle oder Chemikalien bitte den Tragesack niemals verwenden.

Wenn Sie heile Getranke trinken und den Tragesack umgeschnallt haben, dann bitte darauf
achten, nichts zu verschiitten, da Sie Ihr Baby verbriihen kdnnten.

In diesem Produkt kénnte es dem Baby zu warm werden. Daher die Kdrpertemperatur
durch Kérperbertihrung mit lhrer Hand priifen.



Espanol

IMPORTANTE!
CONSERVE LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA
CONSULTAR'Y USAR EN EL FUTUROQ.

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ARMAR Y USAR EL PORTA-BEBE.

/N ADVERTENCIA:

RIESGO DE CAIDAS: LOS NINOS SE PUEDEN CAER DEL PORTA-BEBE O POR UNA
DE LAS GRANDES ABERTURAS PARA LAS PIERNA.
+ ANTES DE CADA USO, ASEGURESE DE QUE TODAS LAS HEBILLAS ESTEN BIEN
SUJETAS.
+ PRESTE ESPECIAL ATENCION CUANDO SE INCLINA O CAMINA.
« NUNCA SE AGACHE DESDE LA CINTURA; HAGALO DESDE LAS RODILLAS.
« USE ESTE PORTA-BEBE SOLAMENTE PARA NINOS DE ENTRE 7 LBS (3,2 KG)
Y 45 LBS (20,4 KG).
+ PARA IMPEDIR RIESGOS DE CAIDAS ASEGURESE DE QUE SU HIJO ESTE
CORRECTAMENTE UBICADO EN EL PORTA-BEBE.
« NUNCA DEJE AL NINO DESATENDIDO CUANDO SE ENCUENTRE EN O CON UN
PORTA-BEBE BABY TULA.

RIESGO DE ASFIXIA: LOS NINOS MENORES DE 4 MESES PUEDEN
ASFIXIARSE EN ESTE PRODUCTO SI EL ROSTRO QUEDA
PRESIONADO Y APRETADO CONTRA SU PECHO.

+ NO SUJETE AL BEBE CON LA CORREADEMASIADO AJUSTADA CONTRA SU
CUERPO.

+ DEJE ESPACIO PARA QUE PUEDA MOVER LA CABEZA.

+ MANTENGA EL ROSTRO DEL BEBE SIN OBSTRUCCIONES EN TODO MOMENTO.

+ CONTROLE PERMANENTEMENTE AL NINO Y ASEGURESE DE QUE TANTO LA
BOCA COMO LA NARIZ. NO ESTEN OBSTRUIDAS.

+ PARALOS BEBES PREMATUROS, DE BAJO PESO AL NACER Y NINOS CON
AFECCIONES MEDICAS, CONSULTE CON UN PROFESIONAL DE LA SALUD
ANTES DE USAR. ESTE PRODUCTO.

+ ASEGURESE DE QUE EL MENTON DEL NINO NO ESTE APOYADO EN SU PECHO
YA QUE SU. RESPIRACION PODRIA VERSE RESTRINGIDA LO CUAL PODRIA
CAUSAR ASFIXIA.

IMPORTANTE MANTENGA UNA MANO SOBRE EL NINO HASTA QUE TODAS LAS
CORREAS ESTEN CORRECTAMENTE ASEGURADAS Y AJUSTADAS.

IMPORTANTE EL BEBE SE DEBE LLEVAR EN POSICIQN FRONTAL HASTA QUE PUEDA
SOSTENER LA CABEZA ERGUIDA. ESTE PORTA-BEBE NO SE DEBE UTILIZAR CON EL
NINO OBSERVANDO HACIAAFUERA.

Consejos e informacion de seguridad importantes:

Usted debe llevar a su bebé en posicion frontal, observando hacia adentro, hasta que
desarrolle el control adecuado de su cabeza y tronco.

En esta posicion, usted puede interactuar con el nifio a través de sonidos, la vista y el

tacto mientras que tiene sus manos libres. Observe a su bebé para detectar signos de
malestar o incomodidad y saquelo de inmediato del porta-bebé si sigue mostrando signos de
incomodidad.

Revise el porta-bebé de forma regular para detectar signos de desgaste, roturas y dafios.
Verifique que todas las hebillas, broches, correas y ajustes estén asegurados antes de cada
uso. Controle que no haya costuras rasgadas, correas o telas rotas y sujetadores dafiados
antes de cada uso. Interrumpa el uso si el porta-bebé esta dafiado de alguna manera.

Asegurese de que el nifio esté ubicado correctamente en el producto incluso la colocacion
de las piernas, de acuerdo con las instrucciones de uso del fabricante. Controle al nifio
frecuentemente. Asegurese de reubicar al bebé periédicamente.

Los bebés prematuros, bebés con problemas respiratorios y menores de 4 meses tienen
mayor riesgo de sufrir asfixia.

Su movimiento y el del bebé pueden afectar su equilibrio. Tenga cuidado cuando se doble e
incline hacia adelante o a los costados.

Nunca utilice el porta-bebé mientras realiza actividades como cocinar y limpiar, sostener
bebidas calientes, etc., que implican una fuente de calor o la exposicidn a productos
quimicos.

Tenga cuidado cuando toma una bebida caliente para evitar derramarla sobre el bebé
mientras utiliza el porta-bebé.

El bebé se puede poner demasiado caliente dentro de este producto. Controle la
temperatura interna tocando el cuerpo del bebé con la mano.



Francais

IMPORTANT !

CONSERVEZLES INSTRUCTIONS
COMME REFERENCE ET POUR
LUTILISATION FUTURE,

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D’ASSEMBLER
ET D’UTILISER LE PORTE-BEBE SOUPLE.

/NATTENTION:

RISQUE DE CHUTE - LES BEBES PEUVENT TOMBER S| VOUS ECARTEZ TROP LES
JAMBES OU S'ILS GLISSENT ET SORTENT DU PORTE-BEBE.
« AVANT CHAQUE UTILISATION, ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE TOUTES LES ATTACHES
SOIENT BIEN FIXEES EN PLACE.
« FAITES PARTICULIEREMENT ATTENTION LORSQUE VOUS VOUS PENCHEZ OU
QUE VOUS MARCHEZ.
+ NE VOUS COURBEZ JAMAIS POUR RAMASSER QUELQUE CHOSE ; PLIEZ
SIMPLEMENT LES GENOUX.
« N'UTILISEZ CE PORTE-BEBE QUE POUR LES ENFANTS ENTRE 7 LIVRES (3,2
KG) ET 45 LIVRES (20,4 KG).
« POUR EVITER LES RISQUES DE CHUTE, ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE VOTRE ENFANT
SOIT TOUJOURS BIEN POSITIONNE DANS LE PORTE-BEBE.
« NE LAISSEZ JAMAIS ENFANT SANS SURVEILLANCE DANS OU AVEC LE
PORTE-BEBE BABY TULA.

RISQUE DE SUFFOCATION - LES BEBES DE MOINS DE 4 MOIS
PEUVENT SUFFOQUER DANS CE PRODUIT SI LE VISAGE EST
SERRE DE TROP PRES CONTRE VOTRE CORPS.
+ N'ATTACHEZ PAS LE BEBE POUR QU'IL SOIT TROP SERRE CONTRE VOTRE
CORPS.
+ LAISSEZ TOUJOURS ASSEZ DE PLACE POUR LE MOUVEMENT DE LA TETE.
+ GARDEZ LE VISAGE DU BEBE EXEMPT D'OBSTRUCTIONS EN TOUTES
CIRCONSTANCES.
+ SURVEILLEZ CONSTAMMENT VOTRE ENFANT ET ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LA
BOUCHE ET LE NEZ. RESTENT TOUJOURS DEGAGES.

+ POUR LES BEBES PREMATURES, DE FAIBLE POIDS ALANAISSANCE ET LES
ENFANTS SOUFFRANT DE TROUBLES MEDICAUX, DEMANDEZ CONSEIL A UN
PROFESSIONNEL DE LA SANTE AVANT D'UTILISER CE PRODUIT.

+ ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LE MENTON DE VOTRE ENFANT NE REPOSE PAS SUR
SAPOITRINE CAR SA. RESPIRATION PEUT ETRE AINSI RESTREINTE, CE QUI
POURRAIT CONDUIRE A LETOUFFEMENT.

IMPORTANT ! GARDEZ UNE MAIN SUR VOTRE ENFANT POUR LE SOUTENIR JUSQU'A
CE QUE TOUTES LES BRETELLES SOIENT CORRECTEMENT FIXEES ET ATTACHEES.

IMPORTANT ! LE BEBE DOIT ETRE PORTE EN POSITION FACE A VOUS JUSQU'A
CE QU'IL SOIT CAPABLE DE TENIR SA TETE DROITE. CE PORTE-BEBE NEST PAS
DESTINE A ETRE UTILISE DANS UNE POSITION DANS LAQUELLE LE BEBE VOUS
TOURNE LE DOS.

Conseils et Informations Importants concernant la Sécurité:
Votre bébé doit étre porté dans une position frontale, vous faisant face, jusqu’a ce qu'il sache
tenir sa téte et son tronc droits.

Dans cette position, vous étes en mesure d'interagir avec votre enfant par le son, la vue et le
toucher tout en gardant vos mains libres. Surveillez toujours votre bébé pour des signes de
détresse ou d'inconfort et retirez immédiatement le bébé du porte-bébé si il/elle continue de
montrer des signes d'inconfort.

Inspectez régulierement le porte-bébé pour détecter tout signe d’'usure, de déchirure et de
détérioration. Assurez-vous que toutes les boucles, boutons-pression, bretelles et réglages
soient sécurisés avant chaque utilisation. Vérifiez qu'il 'y ait aucunes coutures ou bretelles
de déchirées ou que le tissu et les attaches ne soient pas endommagées avant chaque
utilisation. Cessez I'utilisation du porte-bébé immédiatement s'il est endommagé de quelque
fagon que ce soit.

Assurez-vous que I'enfant soit bien positionné dans le produit, y compris le placement de
ses jambes, conformément aux instructions d'utilisation du fabricant. Vérifiez si le bébé est
confortable réguliérement. Assurez-vous que le bébé soit périodiquement repositionné.
Les nourrissons prématurés, les nourrissons souffrant de problémes respiratoires et les
nourrissons de moins de 4 mois sont les plus exposés au risque d’étouffement.

Votre mouvement et le mouvement de I'enfant peuvent affecter votre équilibre. Faites
attention lorsque vous vous pencher vers I'avant ou sur le coté.

N'utilisez jamais un porte-bébé souple lors d’activités telles que lorsque vous cuisinez
et faites le ménage, lorsque vous tenez dans vos mains des boissons chaudes, etc. qui
impliquent une source de chaleur ou une exposition a des produits chimiques.
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Soyez prudent lorsque vous buvez des boissons chaudes afin d'éviter de renverser ces
boissons chaudes sur le bébé lorsque vous utilisez le porte-bébé.

L'enfant pourrait avoir trop chaud dans ce produit. Vérifiez sa température corporelle en
touchant la main de I'enfant.

BELANGRIJK!
BEWAAR INSTRUCTIES VOOR
TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK.

LEES ALLE INSTRUCTIES ALVORENS DE SOFT CARRIER IN ELKAAR
TE ZETTEN EN TE GEBRUIKEN.

/N WAARSCHUWING:

VALGEVAAR - KINDEREN KUNNEN DOOR EEN RUIME BEENOPENING

OF UIT DE DRAGER VALLEN.

ZORG VOOR ELK GEBRUIK DAT ALLE RIEMEN VAST ZITTEN.

LET VOORAL GOED OP BIJ STAAN OF WANDELEN.

NOOIT VANUIT DE TAILLE BUIGEN; BUIG UW KNIEEN.

GEBRUIK DEZE DRAGER UITSLUITEND VOOR KINDEREN TUSSEN

DE 3,2 KG EN 20,4 KG.

+ ZORG OM VALONGEVALLEN TE VOORKOMEN DAT UW KIND

* VEILIG IN DE DRAGER ZIT.

*+ LAAT UW KIND NOOIT ZONDER TOEZICHT ACHTER IN OF BIJ DE BABY TULA
DRAGER.

STIKGEVAAR - KINDEREN JONGER DAN 4 MAANDEN KUNNEN
IN DIT PRODUCT STIKKEN ALS HET GEZICHT STRAK TEGEN UW
LICHAAM WORDT AANGEDRUKT.

* MAAK DE BABY NIET DE STRAK TEGEN UW LICHAAM VAST.

+ ZORG VOOR RUIMTE OM HET HOOFD TE BEWEGEN.

+ HOUD HET GEZICHT VAN HET KIND TE ALLEN TIJDE VRIJ VAN OBSTAKELS.

+ HOUD GOED TOEZICHT OP UW KIND EN ZORG DAT MOND EN NEUS NIET

AFGEDEKT WORDEN.

+ RAADPLEEG VOOR PREMATURE BABY’S OF BABY'S MET EEN LAAG
GEBOORTEGEWICHT EN KINDEREN MET MEDISCHE AANDOENINGEN EEN
ARTS ALVORENS DIT PRODUCT TE GEBRUIKEN.

+ ZORG DAT DE KIN VAN UW KIND NIET OP ZIJN BORST STEUNT, DIT KAN DE
ADEMHALING BEPERKEN, WAT TOT STIKKEN KAN LEIDEN.

BELANGRIJK! HOUD EEN HAND OP UW KIND TOT ALLE RIEMPJES GOED
VASTGEMAAKT ZIJN.

BELANGRIJK! BABY MOET AAN DE VOORKANT GEDRAGEN WORDEN, TOT HIJ OF
ZIJ ZELF HET HOOFDJE RECHTOP KAN HOUDEN. DEZE DRAGER IS NIET BEDOELD
VOOR GEBRUIK IN DE NAAR BUITEN GERICHTE POSITIE.

Belangrijke veiligheidstips en informatie:
Uw baby moet aan de voorkant gedragen worden, met het gezicht naar de binnenkant, tot hij/
zij controle over hoofd en romp heeft.

In deze houding kunt u door middel van geluiden, zicht en aanraking contact met uw kind
houden terwijl u toch uw handen vrij heeft. Let op tekenen van ongemak bij uw baby en haal
de baby onmiddellijk uit de drager als hij/zij tekenen van ongemak blijft vertonen.

Controleer de drager regelmatig op slijtage en schade. Controleer voor elk gebruik of alle
gespen, sloten, bandjes en instellingen goed vast zitten. Let voor elk gebruik op gescheurde
naden, gescheurde banden of stof en beschadigde sluitingen. Staak het gebruik als de
babydrager op welke manier dan ook beschadigd is.

Zorg dat het kind op de juiste manier in het product gezet wordt, ook de benen, volgens de
gebruiksinstructies van de producent. Kijk geregeld of alles goed is met de baby. Zet de
baby af en toe in een andere positie.

Te vroeg geboren kinderen, kinderen met ademhalingsproblemen en kinderen onder de vier
maanden lopen een grotere kans op verstikking.

Uw beweging en de beweging van het kind kunnen uw evenwicht beinvioeden. Let goed op
bij bukken of bij het naar voren of opzij leunen.

Maak nooit gebruik van de soft carrier tijdens bezigheden als koken en schoonmaken of het
vasthouden van hete dranken enz, waarbij sprake is van hittebronnen of blootstelling aan
chemische stoffen.

Wees voorzichtig bij het drinken van hete dranken en zorg dat u geen hete dranken op de
baby morst terwijl u de drager gebruikt.

Het kind kan het te warm krijgen in dit product. Voel de temperatuur door het lichaam
van het kind met uw hand aan te raken.
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IMPORTANTE! .
GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUGOES PARA
REFERENCIAE UTILIZAGAO FUTURA.

LEIA AS INSTRUGOES TODAS ANTES DE MONTAR E UTILIZAR O PORTA-BEBES.

ANAVISO:

PERIGO DE QUEDA - OS BEBES PODEM CAIR ATRAVES DA ABERTURA PARA AS
PERNAS OU DO PROPRIO PORTA-BEBES.
« ANTES DE CADA UTILIZAGAO, ASSEGURE-SE QUE TODAS AS FIVELAS ESTAO
BEM SEGURAS.
« TENHA CUIDADO QUANDO ESTA AANDAR OU QUANDO SE INCLINA.
« NUNCA DOBRE A CINTURA; DOBRE OS JOELHOS.
+ USE ESTE PORTA-BEBES APENAS PARA CRIANGAS ENTRE 0S 7 LBS (3,2 KG) E
0S 45 LBS (20,4 KG).
+ PARAEVITAR QUEDAS, ASSEGURE-SE QUE O SEU BEBE ESTA POSICIONADO
CORRETAMENTE NO PORTA-BEBES.
« NUNCA DEIXE UMA CRIANGA SOZINHA DENTRO OU COM O PORTA-BEBES
BABY TULA.

PERIGO DE ASFIXIA - BEBES COM MENOS DE 4 MESES PODEM
ASFIXIAR NESTE ARTIGO SE A CARA FICAR PRESSIONADA
CONTRA O SEU CORPO.

+ NAO APERTE O BEBE COM DEMASIADO FORGA CONTRA O SEU CORPO.

+ DE-LHE ESPAGO PARA MOVIMENTAR A CABECA.

+ MANTENHAA CARA DO BEBE SEMPRE LIVRE DE OBSTRUGOES.

+ MONITORIZE ATENTAMENTE A SUA CRIANCA E ASSEGURE-SE QUE ABOCA
E O NARIZ ESTAO DESOBSTRUIDOS.

+ PARAPREMATUROS, BEBES COM POUCO PESO OU CRIANGAS COM
PROBLEMAS MEDICOS, ACONSELHE-SE JUNTO DE UM PROFISSIONAL DE
SAUDE ANTES DE USAR ESTE ARTIGO.

+ CERTIFIQUE-SE QUE O QUEIXO DA SUA CRIANGA NAO ESTA ENCOSTADO AO
SEU PEITO UMA VEZ QUE PODERA TER DIFICULDADES ARESPIRAR, O QUE
PODERA LEVAR A ASFIXIA.

IMPORTANTE! MANTENHA SEMPRE UMA MAO NA SUA CRIANGA ATE QUE TODAS AS
FIVELAS ESTEJAM DEVIDAMENTE COLOCADAS E APERTADAS.

IMPORTANTE! O BEBE SO PODE SER TRANSPORTADO A FRENTE ATE QUE CONSIGA
SEGURAR BEM A CABECA. ESTE PORTA-BEBES NAO FOI FEITO PARA SER USADO
COM O BEBE VIRADO DE COSTAS PARA O PORTADOR.

Dicas e Informagdes Importantes de Seguranga:

O seu bebé s6 pode ser transportado a frente, virado para si, até que consiga controlar bem
a cabega e tronco.

Nesta posi¢ao, podera interagir com o seu bebé através da visdo, do som e do toque,
mantendo as suas maos livres. Observe o seu bebé para sinais de aflicdo ou desconforto e
remova imediatamente o bebé do porta-bebés se continuar a demonstrar estes sinais.

Verifique regulamente o porta-bebés para sinais de desgaste, rasgos ou outros danos.
Verifique que todas as fivelas, cintas e o ajuste estdo seguros antes de cada utilizagao.
Verifique se tem costuras a abrir, cintas ou tecido rasgados ou fivelas danificadas antes de
cada utilizagdo. Deixe de usar se o porta-bebés tiver qualquer tipo de dano.

Certifique-se que o bebé fica bem posicionado no artigo, incluindo o posicionamento das
pernas, de acordo com as instrugées de utilizagao do fabricante. Verifique frequentemente
o bebé. Certifique-se que o bebé é reposicionado periodicamente.

Os bebés prematuros, com problemas respiratorios ou com menos de 4 meses tém maior
risco de asfixia.

O seu equilibrio podera ser afetado pelo seu préprio movimento ou o do seu bebé. Tenha
cuidado ao dobrar-se; ou quando se inclina para a frente ou para os lados.

Nunca use um porta-bebés enquanto desempenha tarefas como cozinhar ou limpar, que
envolvam uma fonte de calor ou produtos quimicos, nem quando segura bebidas quentes,
etc.

Tenha cuidado ao beber bebidas quentes para evitar derrama-las sobre o bebé ao usar o
porta-bebés.

O bebé podera sobreaquecer neste artigo. Verifique a sua temperatura corporal tocando
no corpo do bebé com a sua méo.
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Hrvatski

VAZNO! |
SACUVAJTE UPUTE RADI BUDUCH
POTREBA.

PROCITAJTE SVE UPUTE PRIJE SASTAVLJANJA | UPOTREBE MEKOG NOSACA.

/N UPOZORENJE:

OPASNOST OD PADA - DJECA MOGU PASTI KROZ SIROKI OTVOR ZA NOGU
ILI 1Z NOSACA.
+ PRIJE SVAKE UPOTREBE PROVJERITE JESU LI KOPCE PRICVRSCENE.
+ OSOBIT POZOR POKLONITE ZA VRIJEME NAGINJANJA ILI HODANJA.
« NE SAGINJITE SE U STRUKU, SAVIJTE KOLJENA.
+ OVU NOSILJKU KORISTITE ZADJECU KOJA SU TESKA IZMEBU 7 LBS (3,2 KG) |
45 1 BS (20,4 KG).
+ KAKO BISTE SPRIJECILI OPASNOSTI PADA, PAZITE DA DIJETE BUDE CVRSTO
POSTAVLJENO U NOSILJCI.
+ NEMOJTE OSTAVLJATI DJECU BEZ NADZORA U ILI PORED NOSILJKE BABY
TULA.

OPASNOST OD GUSENJA - DJECA MLADA OD 4 MJESECA MOGU
SE UGUSITI U OVOM PROIZVODU AKO SE LICE JAKO PRITISNE
NA VASE TIJELO.
+ NEMOJTE PRECVRSTO VEZATI DIJETE TRAKAMA UZ VASE TIJELO.
+ OSTAVITE DOVOLJNO MJESTA ZA POMICANJE GLAVE.
+ PAZITE NI U JEDNOM TRENUTKU NISTANE OMETA LICE DJETETA.
+ STALNO PAZITE NADIJETE | PROVJERAVAJTE DA SU MU USTAINOS
SLOBODNI.
* ZAPRERANO RODENU DJECU, DJECU S MALOM TJELESNOM TE;INOM | DJECU
S DRUGIM MEDICINSKIM STANJIMA ZATRAZITE SAVJET OD LIJECNIKA PRIJE
UPOTREBE OVOG PROIZVODA.
+ PAZITE DA BRADA DJETETA NE BUDE NASLONJENA NANJEGOVA PRSA JER
CE TAKO NJEGOVO DISANJE BITI OGRANICENO STO MOZE DOVESTI DO
GUSENJA.

VAZNO! JEDNOM RUKOM DRZITE DIJETE SVE DOK SVE REMENE PROPISNO NE
PODESITE | STEGNETE.

VAZNO! BEBA SE MORA NOSITI U PREDNJEM POLOZAJU ZA NOSENJE SVE DOK NE
BUDE U STANJU SAM DRZATI GLAVU U USPRAVNOM POLOZAJU. OVANOSILJKA NIJE
PREDVIDENA ZA UPOTREBU U POLOZAJU KADA JE BEBA OKRENUTA PREMA VAN.

Vazni savjeti i informacije u vezi sigurnosti:
Beba se mora nositi u prednjem poloZaju za noenje, okrenuta prema unutra sve dok se
dobro ne razvije kontrola tijela i glave.

U tom polozaju moZete biti u interakciji s bebom putem zvukova, pogleda i dodira dok ¢e
vam u isto vrijeme ruke biti slobodne. Pratite da beba ne pokazuje znakove naprezanja ili
neudobnosti i odmah ju izvadite iz nosiljke ako i dalje pokazuje znakove neudobnosti.
Redovito pregledavajte da na nosilici nema znakova istroSenosti, poderotina i oStecenja.
Prije svake upotrebe provjerite jesu li sve kopce, uskoénici, remeni i prilagodnici Cvrsti. Prije
upotrebe pregledajte da nema rasparanih Savova, poderanih remena ili tkanine ni o$te¢enih
spojnica. Prekinite upotrebu nosiljke ako je na bilo koji nacin ostecena.

Osigurajte dobar poloZaj djeteta u nosiljci ukljucujuci i poloZaj nogu, u skladu s uputama
proizvodaca za upotrebu. Cesto provjeravajte stanje bebe. Redovito mijenjajte poloZaj bebe.
Prerano rodena djeca, djeca s problemima u disanju i djeca mlada od Cetiri mjeseca izlozena
su najvecim rizicima od guenja.

Vase kretanje i pokreti bebe mogu Stetno utjecati na vasu ravnotezu. Pazite kada se
saginjete i naginjete prema naprijed ili na stranu.

Ne koristite mekanu nosiljku dok ste zauzeti aktivnostima kao $to je kuhanje ili €iS¢enje, dok
drzite vru¢e napitke i sli€no, koji mogu dovesti do izloZenosti toplini ili kemijskim sredstvima.
Pazite kada pijete vru¢e napitke da ne prolijete vruéi napitak po bebi dok koristite nosiljku.

Djetetu moze biti prevruce u ovom proizvodu. Provjerite temperaturu u sredini tako da
dodirnete tijelo ili Saku djeteta.
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DULEZITE!
USCHOVEJTE S| POKYNY PRO
POZDEJSI POUZITI,

PRED MONTAZi A PRVNIM POUZITiM NOSITKA SI PRECTETE VESKERE
POKYNY.

/N UPOZORNEN:

NEBEZPECi PADU - DETI MOHOU SIROKYM OTVOREM PRO NOHY
NEBO Z NOSITKA PROPADNOUT.
+ PRED KAZDYM POUZITIM SE UJISTETE, ZE VESKERE PREZKY JSOU
BEZPECNE ZAPNUTY. o
+ PRI NAKLANENi NEBO CHUZI DBEJTE ZVLASTNi OPATRNOSTI.
» NIKDY SE NEOHYBEJTE V PASE, ALE V KOLENOU.
+ TOTO NOSITKO JE URCENO POUZE PRO DETI OD 7 LIBER (3,2 KG) DO
45LIBER (204 KG). . o ‘
« ABYSTE PREDESLI PADU, UJISTETE SE, ZE VASE DITE JE V NOSITKU
BEZPECNE USAZENO. , ,
+ NIKDY NENECHAVEJTE DITE V NOSITKU BEZ DOZORU NEBO S NOSITKEM
BABY TULA.

NEBEZPECi UDUSENI - DETI MLADSi 4 MESiCU SE MOHOU V
TOMTO PRODUKTU UDUSIT, POKUD BUDOU MIT TVAR PEVNE
PRITISKNUTOU K VASEMU TELU.
» NEPRIPEVNUJTE DITE PRILIS PEVNE K VASEMU TELU.
+ PONECHTE MU PROSTOR, ABY MOHLO HYBAT HLAVICKOU.
+ VZDY DBEJTE NATO, ABY DITE MELO PRED OBLICEJEM VOLNY PROSTOR BEZ
PREKAZEK.
» NEUSTALE DITE KONTROLUJTE A UJISTETE SE, ZE JEHO USTAANOS JSOU
VOLNA.
» U PREDCASNE NAROZENYCH DETI, DETI S NiZKOU PORODNi VAHOU A SE
ZDRAVOTNIMI POTIZEMI SE PRED POUZITIM TOHOTO PRODUKTU PORADTE
S LEKAREM. o ) ) ,
« DBEJTE NATO, ABY VASE DITE NEMELO BRADU OPRENOU O HRUDNIK,
MOHLO BY DOJIT KE ZHORSENEMU DYCHANI A NASLEDNEMU UDUSENI.

DULEZITE! DRZTE JEDNU RUKU NA SVEM DITETI, DOKUD NEBUDOU VSECHNY
POPRUHY RADNE ZAJISTENY A UPEVNENY.

DULEZITE! MIMINKO JE NUTNE NOSIT V POZICI NABRISE CELEM K VAM, DOKUD
NEBUDE SCHOPNE UDRZET HLAVICKU VZPRIMENE. TOTO NOSITKO NENi URCENE
PRO NOSENI DITETE V POZICI ZADY K VAM.

Dulezité bezpecnostni tipy a informace:

Va3e dité musite nosit v pozici ¢elem k vam, dokud nebude schopné fadné ovladat hlavicku
a trup.

V této pozici mizete s ditétem komunikovat prostfednictvim zvukd, o¢ima, a dotykat se ho,
zatimco méte volné ruce. Sleduijte své dité, zda nevykazuje zndmky bolesti & nepohodli a
okamzité dité z nositka vyndejte, pokud tento stav bude pretrvavat.

Pravidelné nositko prohlizejte, zda neni opotfebené, natrzené ¢i jinak poskozené. Pred
kazdym pouzitim se ujistéte, Ze vSechny prezky, patentky, popruhy a tlagitka jsou bezpe¢né
zapnuté. Pfed kazdym pouzitim zkontrolujte, zda Svy na nositku nejsou poskozené, zda
nejsou natrzené popruhy ¢i latka a nejsou poskozena poutka. Pokud je détské nositko jakkoli
poskozené, prestarite ho pouzivat.

Ujistéte se, Ze je dité v produktu fadné usazeno véetné spravného umisténi nohou podle
pokynd k pouziti od vyrobce. Dité asto kontrolujte. Dité pravidelné premistujte.

U predCasné narozenych déti, déti s dychacimi problémy a déti mladsich 4 mésicu hrozi
nejvétsi riziko uduseni.

VasSe pohyby a pohyby vaseho ditéte mohou ovlivnit vasi rovnovahu. Pfi ohybani a naklanéni
dopredu nebo do stran dbejte zvySené opatrnosti.

Nositko nikdy nepouzivejte pfi ¢Ginnostech, jako je vareni a uklizeni, drzeni horkych napoji a
pfi dalSich Cinnostech, pfi nichz jste vystaveni zdroji tepla nebo chemickym latkam.

Pri piti horkych napoji budte opatrni, abyste pii pouziti nositka nepolili dité horkym napojem.
Ditéti mze byt v tomto produktu pfili§ velké horko. Dotykem ruky kontrolujte teplotu
télesného jadra ditéte.

26



Dansk

VIGTIGT!
GEM VEJLEDNINGEN TIL FREMTIDIG
REFERENCE 0G BRUG

LAS ALLE INSTRUKTIONER F@R MONTERING OG BRUG AF BARESELEN.

/N BEMARK:

FARE FOR TAB/FALD - SPAEDB@RN KAN FALDE GENNEM EN BRED BEN-ABNING
ELLER UD AF SELEN.

« FOR BRUGEN, SKAL MAN ALTID TJEKKE OM ALLE SPANDER ER LUKKET
KORREKT
PAS EKSTRA PA, NAR DU LENER DIG FREM ELLER GAR.
BUK ALDRIG FOROVER | HOFTEN, MEN B@J | KN/EENE.
BRUG KUN DENNE SELE TIL BORN MELLEM 3 OG 20 KG.
FOR AT FOREBYGGE RISIKOEN FOR AT FALDE UD, SKAL DU S@RGE FOR, AT
DIT BARN SIDDER SIKKERT | SELEN.
+ EFTERLAD ALDRIG DIT BARN UDEN OPSYN | ELLER MED BABY TULA-SELEN.

FARE FOR KVZALNING - BGRN UNDER 4 MANEDER KAN BLIVE
KVALT | DETTE PRODUKT, HVIS ANSIGTET TRYKKES TAT IND TIL
KROPPEN.
+ SP/ND IKKE BARNET FOR STRAMT IND MOD DIN KROP.
+ S@RG FOR, DER ER PLADS TIL AT BARNET KAN BEVAGE HOVEDET.
+ SORG FOR, AT BARNETS HOVEDE ALTID ER FRI FOR NOGEN FORHINDRINGER..
+ OVERVAGALTID DIT BARN OG S@RG FOR DERALTID ER FRI PASSAGE TIL
MUND OG NASE.
+ HVIS DU @NSKER AT BRUGE DETTE PRODUKT MED EN BABY, SOM ER
F@DT FOR TIDLIGT ELLER HAR LAV F@DSELSVAGT OG/ELLER ET BARN
MED MEDICINSKE LIDELSER, SKAL DU S@GE RAD HOS EN L/EGE ELLER
JORDEMODER, F@R DU TAGER DET | BRUG.
* S@RG FOR AT BARNETS HAGE IKKE HVILER PA BRYSTET DA DETTE KAN
BEGRANSE DETS VEJRTRAEKNING OG EVT. MEDF@RE KVALNING.

VIGTIGT! HOLD DEN ENE HAND PA BARNET, INDTIL ALLE STROPPER ER FASTGJORT
KORREKT OG SIKRET.

VIGTIGT! BABYEN SKAL B/ERES | FORRESTE BAREPOSITION, INDTIL DEN ER
| STAND TIL AT HOLDE HOVEDET OPREJST. DENNE SELE ER IKKE BEREGNET TIL
BRUG | MED ANSIGTET VENDENDE UDAD.

Vigtige sikkerhedsanvisninger Tips og Information:
Dit barn skal baeres i forreste baereposition, med ansigtet vendende indad, indtil barnet
udvikler ordentlig kontrol over hoved og krop.

| denne position kan du frit interagere med dit barn gennem lyd, syn, og bergring, fordi du har
heenderne fri. Overvag din baby for tegn pa angst eller ubehag, og tag straks barnet ud af
selen, hvis det fortseetter med at vise tegn pa ubehag.

Undersag regelmaessigt selen for tegn pa slid, &lde og skader. Serg for alle spaender,
lase, stropper, og justeringer er sikre for hver brug. Check for opgaede ssmme, overrevne
stropper eller stof samt beskadigede fastgarelsesanordninger fer hver brug. Stop brugen,
hvis baereselen er beskadiget pa nogen made.

Sarg for at barnet er placeret korrekt i produktet. Dette geelder ogsa benenes placering i
henhold til producentens brugsanvisning. Tjek ofte om babyen har det godt. Serg for at
korrigere babyens placering Igbende.

For tidligt fedte spaedbern, spaedbern med andedraetsbesvaer, og spaedbern under 4
maneder er i starst risiko for kveelning.

Din bevaegelse og barnets beveegelser kan pavirke din balance. Veer forsigtig, nar du begjer
dig eller lzener dig fremad eller til siden.

Brug aldrig en beeresele, mens du udgver aktiviteter som madlavning og rengering eller
holder varme drikke mv. i handen, som involverer en varmekilde eller potentiel udseettelse for
kemikalier.

Veer forsigtig, nar du drikker varme drikke og undga at spilde sadanne pa barnet, mens du
bruger selen.

Barnet kan fa det for varmt i dette produkt. Tjek barnets kropstemperatur ved at maerke efter
pa barnet med handen.



Eesti

OLULINE!
HOIDKE NEED JUHISED EDASPIDISEKS
/I\LLJITI\E/éMSEKS JAKASUTAMISEKS

LUGEGE ENNE KANDETRAKSIDE KOKKUPANEMIST KOGU JUHEND LABI.

/N HOIATUS!

KUKKUMISE OHT - VAIKELAPSED VOIVAD KUKKUDA LABI LAIA JALAAVA VOI
TRAKSIDEST VALJA.
+ VEENDUGE ENNE IGA KASUTUSKORDA, ET KOIK PANDLAD ON KINNITATUD.
+ OLGE ERITI ETTEVAATLIKUD KUMMARDUMISEL JA KONDIDES.
+ ARGE KUNAGI KUMMARDUGE VOOKOHAST; KOVERDAGE END POLVEDEST.
+ NEID KANDETRAKSE SAAB KASUTADA LASTEGA, KELLE KAAL ON 3,2 KG (7
LBS) KUNI 20,4 KG (45 LBS).
+ ET VALTIDA KUKKUMISE OHTU, VEENDUGE, ET TEIE LAPS ON TURVALISELT
TRAKSIDESSE ASETATUD.
+ ARGE KUNAGI JATKE LAST JARELEVALVETA VOI BABY TULA TRAKSIDESSE VO
NENDE LAHEDUSSE.

LAMBUMISOHT - ALLA NELJAKUUSED LAPSED VOIVAD SELLE

TOOTE SEES LAMBUDA, KUl NENDE NAGU ON TIHEDALT VASTU

TEIE KEHA SURUTUD.

/"\_RGE KINNITAGE IMIKUT LIIGA TUGEVALT OMA KEHA VASTU.

JATKE PEA LIIGUTAMISEKS RUUMI.

HOIDKE VAIKELAPSE NAGU TAKISTUSTEST KOGU AEG EEMAL.

JALGIGE PIDEVALT OMA LAST JAVEENDUGE, ET TEMA SUU JA NINA ON

TAKISTUSTEST VABAD.

+ ENNEAEGSETE, MADALA SUNNIKAALUGA IMIKUTE JA HAIGETE LASTE KORRAL
KUSIGE ENNE TOOTE KASUTAMIST NOU TERVISHOIUTOOTAJALT.

+ VEENDUGE, ET LAPSE LOUG EI OLE TEMA RINNAL, KUNA SEE VOIB HINGAMIST
PIIRATA, MIS VOIB VIIA LAMBUMISENI.

OLULINE! HOIDKE UHTE KATT OMA LAPSEL, KUNI KOIK RIHMAD ON OIGESTI
KINNITATUD.

OLULINE! MIKUID TULEB KANDA EESKANDMISE ASENDIS, KUNI INAD SUUDAVAD
OMA PEAD PUSTI HOIDA. NEED KANDETRAKSID EI OLE MOELDUD KASUTAMISEKS
NAOGA VALJAPOOLE.

Olulised ohutusnouanded ja -teave:

Teie imikut tuleb kanda ees, ndoga sissepoole, kuni ta suudab oma pead ja keha korralikult
hoida.

Selles asendis saate oma lapsega suhelda haéle, pilgu ja puudutuste kaudu, kuid teie kded
on ikka vabad. Jalgige, et teie imik ei oleks stressis vdi et tal ei oleks ebamugav, ja votke ta
kohe kandetraksidest vélja, kui te markate ebamugavuse méarke.

Kontrollige trakse regulaarselt kulumise, rebenemise vdi kahjustuste osas. Kontrollige, et
kéik pandlad, trukid, rihmad ja kohandused on enne iga kasutamist turvalised. Kontrollige
enne iga kasutuskorda, et ei oleks hargnenud dmblusi, rebenenud rihmu vGi kangast ega
kahjustatud kinnitusvahendeid. Arge kasutage kandetrakse, kui need on mingil moel
kahjustada saanud.

Tagage lapse dige asetamine kandetraksidesse, sealhulgas dige jalgade asend vastavalt
tootja kasutusjuhistele. Kontrollige imikut sageli. Veenduge, et imikut asetatakse
regulaarselt imber.

Enneaegsed lapsed, hingamisraskustega véikelapsed ja alla neljakuused lapsed on kéige
suurema lambumisohuga.

Teie ligutamine ja lapse liigutamine véib mdjutada teie tasakaalu. Olge ettevaatlikud,
kummardused ja ette vdi kiiljele naaldudes.

Arge kunagi kasutage kandetrakse, kui te tegelete selliste tegevustega nagu
toiduvalmistamine, kuumade jookide hoidmine jne, mis sisaldab kokkupuudet soojusallikate
vOi keemiliste ainetega.

Olge kuuma joogi joomisel ettevaatlik, et véltida kandetrakside kasutamise ajal kuuma joogi
lapse peale ajamist.

Lapsel v6ib kandetraksides liga kuum hakata. Kontrollige lapse temperatuuri, puudutades
tema keha voi kétt.
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Suomalainen

TARKEAA!

SAILYTA OHJEET TULEVAA KAYTTOA
VARTEN.

LUE KAIKKI OHJEET ENNEN PEHMEAN KANTOREPUN KOKOAMISTA JA
KAYTTOA.

NVAROITUS:

PUTOAMISVAARA - LAPSI VOI PUDOTA LEVEAN REISIAUKON LAPI TAI POIS
KANTOREPUSTA.
+ TARKISTA ENNEN JOKAISTA KAYTTOKERTAA, ETTA KAIKKI SOLJET OVAT KIINNI.
+ OLE ERITYISEN VAROVAINEN NOJAUTUESSASI JA KAVELLESSASI.
+ ALA KOSKAAN KUMARRU VYOTAROSTA, VAAN KOUKISTA POLVIA.
+ KANNATALLA KANTOREPULLA VAIN 3,2 - 20,4 KG:N PAINOISIA LAPSIA.
+ VALTTAAKSESI PUTOAMISVAARAN VARMISTA, ETTA LAPSESI ON ASETETTU
KANTOREPPUUN TUKEVASTI.
+ ALA KOSKAAN JATA LASTA YKSIN BABY TULA -KANTOREPPUUN TAI SEN
LAHEISYYTEEN.

TUKEHTUMISVAARA — ALLE 4 KUUKAUDEN IKAISET LAPSET
VOIVAT TUKEHTUA KANTOREPUSSA, JOS LAPSEN KASVOT
OVAT PAINAUTUNEET TIUKASTI KANTAJAN VARTALOA VASTEN.

+ ALA SIDO LASTA LIIAN TIUKASTI VARTALOASI VASTEN.

+ JATA PAALLE LIIKKUMAVARAA.

+ ALA KOSKAAN PEITA VAUVAN KASVOJA. ) o

+ TARKKAILE LASTA JATKUVASTI JA VARMISTA, ETTA SUU JANENA EIVAT OLE
PEITETYT.

+ JOS LAPSESI ON KESKONEN, PIENIPAINOISENA SYNTYNYT TAI KARSII
SAIRAUDESTA, KYSY NEUVOA TERVEYSHUOLLON AMMATTILAISELTA ENNEN
TAMAN TUOTTEEN KAYTTOA. B o

+ VARMISTA, ETTA LAPSEN LEUKA EI LEPAA RINTAKEHAN PAALLA, KOSKA
LAPSEN HENGITYSTIE VVOI ESTYA, MIKA VOI JOHTAA TUKEHTUMISEEN.

TARKEAA! PIDA LASTA KIINNI TOISELLA KADELLA SIIHEN ASTI, KUNNES KAIKKI
HIHNAT ON KIINNITETTY TUKEVASTI.

TARKEAA! LASTA VOIDAAN KANTAA VAIN ETUPUOLELLA SIIHEN ASTI, KUNNES LAPSI
KYKENEE KANNATTELEMAAN PAATAAN PYSTYSSA. TATA KANTOREPPUA EI OLE
TARKOITETTU KAYTETTAVAKSI VAUVAN KASVOT MENOSUUNTAAN PAIN.

Tarkeita turvallisuusvinkkeja ja -tietoa:

Kanna lastasi etupuolella kasvot itseesi péin siihen asti, kunnes lapsi oppii kannattelemaan
paataan ja keskivartaloaan kunnolla.

Téssé asennossa voit olla lapsesi kanssa vuorovaikutuksessa &anen, katseen ja kosketuksen
avulla ja pitaa silti katesi vapaina. Tarkkaile lastasi hadan ja epamukavuuden merkkien
varalta ja ota lapsi pois kantorepusta valittdmasti, jos lapsen olo vaikuttaa epdmukavalta.

Tarkista kantoreppu s&énnéllisesti kulumisen, repeytymien ja vaurioiden varalta. Varmista,
etté soljet, nepparit, hihnat ja s4adét on suljettu ennen jokaista kéyttokertaa. Tarkista
repeytyneiden saumojen, hihnojen ja kankaan seka viallisten kiinnittimien varalta ennen
jokaista kayttokertaa. Lopeta kantorepun kéytto, jos se vahingoittuu jollain tavalla.

Varmista, ett& asetat lapsen kantoreppuun valmistajan kayttéohjeiden mukaisesti, mukaan
lukien jalkojen asento. Tarkista vauvan vointi sdannéllisesti. Vaihda vauvan asentoa aika
ajoin.

Keskoset, hengitysvaikeuksista karsivat vauvat ja alle 4 kuukauden ikéiset vauvat ovat
suurimmassa tukehtumisvaarassa.

Omat liikkeesi ja vauvan liikkeet saattavat vaikuttaa tasapainoosi. Ole varovainen
kumartuessasi ja nojautuessasi eteen- tai sivullepain.

Al4 kayta kantoreppua laittaessasi ruokaa, siivotessasi, pidellessasi kuumia juomia jne.,
jolloin lapsi voi altistua I&mménléhteille tai kemikaaleille.

Ole varovainen juodessasi kuumia juomia ja valté laikyttamasta niita lapsen paalle
kantoreppua kéyttaessasi.

Lapsi voi kuumeta likaa kantorepussa. Tarkista ruumiinlampé koskettamalla lapsen kehoa
kadellasi.



Svenska

VIKTIGT!
BEHALL ANVISNINGARNA FOR
FRAMTIDA BRUK.

LAS IGENOM SAMTLIGA ANVISNINGAR INNAN DU MONTERAR OCH ANVANDER
BARSELEN.

/N VARNING:

FALLRISK - SPADBARN KAN FALLA IGENOM EN STOR BENOPPNING ELLER RAMLA
UT FRAN BARSELEN.
+ SE TILLATT SAMTLIGA SPANNEN SITTER AT ORDENTLIGT FORE VARJE
ANVANDNING. ) )
+ VAR EXTRAFORSIKTIG NAR DUBOJER DIGELLER GAR.
+ BOJ INTE KROPPEN FRAN MIDJAN, UTAN BOJ ISTALLET PA KNANA.
+ ANVAND ENDAST BARSELEN FOR BARN SOM VAGER MELLAN 3,2 KG
OCH 204 KG. .. ..
+ FORATT FORHINDRA FALL, SE TILL ATT BARNET SITTER SAKERT | BARSELEN.
+ LAMNAALDRIG BARNET UTAN UPPSIKT | ELLER MED BABY TULAS BARSELE.

KVAVNINGSRISK - SPADBARN YNGRE AN 4 MANADER KAN
KVAVAS AV BARSELEN OM ANSIKTET TRYCKS FOR HART MOT
DIN KROPP.
+ SPANN INTE FAST BARNET FOR HART MOT DIN KROPP.
+ LAMNARUM FOR BARNETATTRORASITTHUVUDPA.
+ SEALLTID TILLATT DET INTE FINNS NAGOT SOM AR | VAGEN FOR BARNETS
ANSIKTE.
+ HAALLTID UPPSIKT OVER DITT BARN OCH SE TILLATT INGENTING AR | VAGEN
FOR MUN OCH NASA. ) )
+ FOR BARN MED LAG FODELSEVIKT, FOR TIDIGT FODDA BARN OCH BARN SOM
LIDER AV EN SJUKDOM, RADFRAGA VARDPERSONAL INNAN DU ANVANDER
DEN HAR BARSELEN. )
+ SE TILLATT BARNETS HAKAINTE VILAR MOT BARNETS BROST EFTERSOM
ANDNINGEN KAN BEGRANSAS OCH BARNET RISKERAATT KVAVAS.

VIKTIGT! GE BARNET STOD MED EN HAND TILLS ALLA REMMAR HAR SATTS FAST
OCH DRAGITS AT ORDENTLIGT.

VIKTIGT! BARNET MASTE BARAS FRAMFOR DIG TILLS DET KAN HALLA SITT HUVUD
UPPRATT BARSELEN AR INTE AVSEDD FOR ATT BARA BARN MED HUVUDET
FRAMATVANT, DET VILL SAGA FRAN DIG.

Viktiga sakerhetsanvisningar:
Ditt barn maste béras framfér dig, med huvudet vant mot dig, tills barnet har kontroll dver sitt
huvud.

| den positionen kan du interagera med ditt barn genom ljud, blick och berdring och samtidigt
ha handerna fria. Var uppmarksam pa om barnet visar tecken pa att det har ont eller kénner
sig obekvam och ta genast ut barnet fran barselen om det inte slutar.

Undersok regelbundet om det har uppstatt slitage, revor eller skador pa barselen.
Kontrollera att alla spannen, kndppen, remmar och justeringar sitter fast ordentligt fore varje
anvandning. Kontrollera om sémmar har spruckit, remmar har gatt sonder eller tyget ar slitet
fore varje anvandning. Anvénd inte barselen om den ar skadad pa nagot satt.

Se till att barnet sitter sa som avses i barselen, inklusive rétt placering av benen, i enlighet
med tillverkarens anvéandningsanvisningar. Kontrollera barnet ofta. Se till att regelbundet
andra barnets position.

For barn med andningssvarigheter, for tidigt fodda barn och barn yngre &n 4 manader &r
risken for kvavning storre.

Dina och ditt barns rorelser kan paverka din balans. Var forsiktig nér du bojer dig och lutar
dig framat eller at sidan.

Anvénd inte bérselen under aktiviteter som matlagning och stadning, nar du haller i varma
drycker eller gor annat dér barnet kan branna sig, eller da barnet riskerar att utsattas for
kemikalier.

Var forsiktig nar du dricker varma drycker sa att du inte spiller pa ditt barn nar du anvander
barselen.

Barnet kan bli dverhettat i barselen. Kontrollera kroppstemperaturen genom att kdnna pa
barnets kropp med handen.
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LHMANTIKO!
OYMAZTE TIX OAHTIEX TTA
MEAAONTIKH ANAGOPA KAI XPHZH.

AIABAZTE TIZ OAHTIEZ MPIN ZYNAPMOAOIHZETE KAI XPHZIMOMOIHZETE
TON MAPZINO.

/NTIPOEIAOMOIHZH:

KINAYNOZ NTQZHZ - TA BPE®H ENAEXETAI NA MEZOYN AMO TO ANOIrMA TIA TA
MOAIA H EKTOZ TOY MAPZIMNOY.
+ MPIN AMO KAGE XPHZH, BEBAIQOEITE OTI Ol MOPMEZ EINAI AXPAAIZMENEX.
+ [POZE=TE IAIAITEPA OTAN XKYBETE H OTAN MEPMATATE.
* MHN ZKYBETE MOTE AYTIZONTAX TH MEXH A%, AAAA MONO AYTIZONTAZ TA
TONATA.
+ XPHZIMOIMOIHZTE TON MAPZIMO I1A MAIAIA ME BAPOZ AMO 3,2KG EQZ KAl
20,4KG.
+ TIANAANOG®YTETE TON KINAYNO NTQZHZ, BEBAIQOEITE OTI TO NAIAI ZAZ
EINAI AZOANQZ TOMOBGETHMENO ZTON MAPZINO.
+ MHN A®HNETE NMOTE TO NAIAI XQPIZ ENIBAEWH MEXZA H KONTA XTON
MAPZIMNO BABY TULA.

KINAYNOZ AZO®YZIAZ - TA BPE®H KATQ TQN 4 MHNQN

ENAEXETAI NA ANTIMETQMIZOYN KINAYNO AZ®Y=ZIAZ ME TO

MPOION AN TO MPOZQIO TOYZ BPIZKETAI MOAY KONTA ZTO

ZQMA ZAZ.

MHN AENETE TO MQPO MOAY ZOIXTA XTO ZQMA ZAL.

EMNITPEWTE XQPO INA EAEYOEPH KINHZH TOY KEQAAIOY.

AIATHPEITE TO MPOZQMO TOY BPEQOYZ MAKPIA ANO EMMOAIA.

EMIBAEMETE AIAPKQZ TO MAIAI ZAZ KAl BEBAIQOEITE OTI TINOTA AEN

EMMOAIZEI TO 2TOMA KAI TH MYTH TOY.

+ TIABPE®H NPOQPA, NEOTENNHTA XAMHAOY BAPOYZ KAI MAIAIA ME
IATPIKEZ MAGHZEIZ, YYMBOYAEYTEITE ENATTEAMATIA YTEIAZ, POTOY
XPHZIMOMOIHZETE TO MPOION.

+ BEBAIQOEITE OTI TO XArONI TOY MAIAIOY AEN AKOYMIMAEI 2TO XTHOOX TOY
KAI' OTI H ANATINOH TOY AEN EMMOAIZETAI, KAGQZ AYTO ©A MMOPOYZE NA
ENIOEPEI AZOYZIA.

ZHMANTIKO! KPATHZTE TO MQPO ME TO ENA XAZ XEPI, MEXPI NA AZQAAIZETE KAI
NA AEZETE OAOYZ TOYZ IMANTEZ.

IHMANTIKO! TO MQPO MPEMEI NA METAGEPETAI ZE EMMPOZOIA OEZH
METAQOPAZ, MEXPI NA MMOPEI NA EXEI TO KEQAAI TOY XE OPOIA GEXH. O
MAPZINOZ AEN NPOOPIZETAITIA XPHZH ME TONOGETHZH TOY MQPOY NA
KOITAZEI NPOX TA E=Q.

Inuavrikég ZupBoulég Aopaleiag kai MAnpogopieg:

To pwpd Tpémel va TotmoBeTeiTal o€ epTTPOabia BEaN PeETaPopPdg, KoITAdovTag TTPog Ta péaa,
pEXPI va gival g€ BEaN va eAEYXEI TO KEQAAI Kal TOV KOPHO TOU.

Xe auTh Tn B€aM, UTTOPEITE VOl ETTIKOIVWVEITE W TO TTAIDI GAG e ToV AXO, TV 6paan Kal

v agn, £xovtag mapdAAnAa ta xépia oag ehelBepa. MapakoAoubraTe To pwpd oag yia
onuadia avnouyiag i} SuoPopiag Kal ATTOPAKPUVETE TO HWPS Gpeca aTmd Tov PApaiTo, av
e¢akoAoubei va epgavicel anuadia duogopiag.

ENéyére TakTIKG TOV H@paITTO Yia onuddia @Bopdg, kataoTpo®ng 1 {nuids. EAEyEre yia va
BePBaiwBeite 6T1 MG 01 {WVEG, 01 TTOPTTES, OI INAVTEG Kal OAEG oI puBpioEeIS eival aopaeig
TpIv amd kaBe xpan. EAEyEre yia Bopég OTIG pages, KaTeaTpaUPEVOUG IAVTES fy Upaaua
kai {nuigg oTIg Cwveg TTpIv aTmd KABe xprion. AlakOyTe Tn Xprion av o JapaITog GEpEl
onuaédia eBopdg.

BeBaiwBeite yia Tnv 0pbr} TomobEman Tou Taidiot oTo TPoidy, TIwWG gival n ToToBETNaN
TWV TOdIWY, CUNPWVA PE TIG 0dNYieg XPAANG Tou KaTaokeuaaTr. EAEyETe TakTIKA TO pwpd.
BeBaiwbeite 611 aANGleTe BETN 0TO PWPS TAKTIKA.

Ta pdwpa Bpéen, Ta BPEPN LE avaTIVEUATIKG TIpOBARHaT, KABWG Kal BPEPN KATW Twv 4
pnVwY, dlaTpExouv PEYaAUTEPO KivOuvo ao@ugiag.

H Kivnar) oag Kai n Kivnon Tou Jwpou evOEXETaI va ETTNPEACOUV TV IGOPPOTTIA 0T,
Mpoagxete 1d1aiTepa 6TAV OKUPETE UTTPOCTA 1) TTAGYIQL.

Mnv Xpno1HOTIOIEITE TIOTE TOV UAPCITTO, GTAV AOXOAEIOTE e GAAEG BPATTNPIOTNTEG OTTWG
otav payelpelete, kparare (0Td POPAPATA, KATT. 1) A0XOAEIOTE e GAAN dpaaTnEIGTNTA TTOU
miepIAapBaver Tnyr) BeppoTnTag fi €kBean a€ XNUIKEG OUTTEG.

MpoagxeTe d1av KaTavaAwVeTe (eGTA POPAUATA WOTE VA UNV TIEGOUV OTO Hwpo, dTav
XPNOIMOTIOIEITE TOV PAPOITTO.

To maudi evdéyeTal va uepBeppavBei tav Bpioketal aTo Tpoidv. EAEyETe T Beppokpaacia
owuarog, ayyifovrag 1o Gwpa Tou TTaIdiou Pe TO XEPL.



Magyar

FONTOS

ORIZZE MEG A LEIRAST KESGRBI
HIVATKOZAS ES HASZNALAT
CELABOL

/N FIGYELEM!

KIESES VESZELYE - AZ UJSZULOTT KIESHET A HORDOZOBOL VAGY A TUL
SZELES NYITOTT LABRESZEN KERESZTUL.

MINDEN HASZNALAT ELOTT GYOZODJON MEG ARROL, HOGY A CSATOK
ROGZITVE VANNAK.

UGYELJEN NAGYON HAJOLASNAL VAGY SETANAL.

SOHA NE HAJOLJON LE DEREKBOL; TEGYE AZT TERDEIT BEHAJLITVA.
EZ AHORDOZO KIZAROLAG 3.2 KG ES 20.4 KG KOZOTTI GYERMEKEKHEZ
HASZNALHATO.

AKIESES VESZELYENEK ELKERULESE ERDEKEBEN GYOZODJON MEG
ARROL, HOGY GYERMEKE BIZTONSAGOSAN VAN ELHELYEZVE A
HORDOZOBAN.

SOHA NE HAGYJA GYERMEKET FELUGYELET NELKUL A BABY TULA
HORDOZOBAN.

FULLADASVESZELY - A 4 HONAPOS KOR ALATTI CSECSEMOK
MEGFULLADHATNAK A TERMEKBEN, HA ARCUK SZOROSAN
HOZZANYOMODIK AZ ON TESTEHEZ.

NE SZIJAZZA TUL SZOROSAN MAGAHOZ A KISBABAJAT.

HAGYJON MOZGASTERET A BABA FEJENEK.

MINDENKOR HAGYJA A CSECSEMO FEJET MINDEN AKADALYTOL MENTESEN.
FOLYAMATOSAN FIGYELJE GYERMEKET, ES GYOZODJON MEG ARROL, HOGY
ORRAES SZAJAELOTT NINCS AKADALY.

- KORASZULOTT, ALACSONY SZULETESI SULYU, ES ORVOSI FELUGYELET
ALATT ALLO KISBABAK ESETEN KERJEN TANACSOT EGY EGESZSEGUGY!
SZAKEMBERTOL, MIELOTT HASZNALNI KEZDENE A TERMEKET.

« GYOZODJON MEG ARROL, HOGY A GYERMEK ALLA NEM NYUGSZIK A
MELLKASAN, MIVEL UGY A LEGZES KORLATOZOTT, ES EZ FULLADASHOZ
VEZETHET.

FONTOS! EGYIK KEZEVEL FOGJA GYERMEKEN, AMIG AZ OSSZES SZIJAT
MEGFELELOEN ROGZITI ES MEGHUZZA.

FONTOS! A KISBABAKAT ADDIG ELOL KELL HOZDOZNI, AMIG NEM KEPESEK FEJUKET
EGYENES POZICIOBAN MEGTARTANI. EZ AHORDOZO NEM ALKALMAS AZ ARCCAL
KIFELE TORTEN®O HORDOZASRA.

Fontos biztonsagi tanacsok és informaciok:

Kisbabajat el| kell hordoznia, arccal On felé, amig a gyermek ki nem fejleszti a fej- és torzs
iranyitdsanak képessegét.

Ebben a helyzetben On kontaktust teremthet gyermekével hangok, latvany és érintés
segitségével, mikdzben keze szabadon marad. Figyelje gyermekét, és ha szorongas vagy
kényelmetlenség jeleit tapasztalja, azonnal vegye ki a babat a hordozébodl, és nézze meg,
hogy tovabbra is kényelmetlenség jeleit mutatja-e.

Vizsgalja at gyakran a hordozét, nincs-e rajta kopas, szakadas vagy sériilés. Minden
hasznalat el6tt ellendrizze, hogy a csatok, patentok és pantok biztonsagosan rogzitve
vannak-e. Minden hasznalat el6tt ellendrizze, hogy nincs-e szakadt varras, leszakadt pant,
vagy sérllt régzités. Hagyja abba a termék hasznalatat, ha a hordozé barmilyen médon
megserdilt.

Biztositsa a gyermek megfeleld elhelyezését a termékben, ideértve a lab elhelyezését, a
gyarto hasznalati leirasanak megfeleléen. Ellendrizze kisbabajat gyakran. Biztositsa azt,
hogy a baba idénként meg legyen mozgatva.

Akoraszil6tt, a légzési problémaban szenvedd és a 4 hdnapos kor alatti csecsemék vannak
leginkabb kitéve a fulladasnak.

Az On mozgasa és a gyermek mozgasa hatassal lehet az egyenstilyara. Legyen dvatos,
amikor lehajol, illetve el6re- vagy oldalra dél.

Soha ne hasznaljon lagy hordozét, amikor f6z vagy takarit, forré italt fog, stb., ideértve a
héforrasoknak vagy a vegyszereknek valé kitettséget.

A hordozé hasznalatakor legyen 6vatos, ha forrd italt iszik, nehogy az a babara éméljon.

A gyermek teste felforrésodhat ebben a termékben. Ellenérizze kézzel a gyermek
testének hémérsékletét.
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Bahasa Indonesia

PENTING!
SIMPAN INSTRUKSI UNTUK REFERENS
DAN PENGGUNAAN DI KEMUDIAN HARI.

BACA SEMUA INSTRUKSI SEBELUM PERAKITAN DAN PENGGUNAAN
GENDONGAN BAYI.

/N PERINGATAN:

BAHAYA JATUH BAYI DAPAT JATUH MELALUI LUBANG KAKI YANG LEBAR ATAU
DARI GENDONGAN.
«  SEBELUM PENGGUNAAN, PASTIKAN SEMUA SABUK TELAH TERIKAT KENCANG.
+  BERHATI-HATILAH KETIKA BERSANDAR ATAU BERJALAN.
« JANGAN PERNAH MEMBUNGKUK DI PINGGANG; MEMBUNGKUKLAH DI LUTUT.
« GUNAKAN GENDONGAN INI HANYA UNTUK ANAK-ANAK DENGAN BERAT
ANTARA 7 PON (3,2 KG) DAN 45 PON (20,4 KG).
« UNTUK MENCEGAH BAHAYA JATUH PASTIKAN BAHWA ANAK ANDA TELAH
DIPOSISIKAN DENGAN AMAN DI DALAM GENDONGAN.
« JANGAN PERNAH TINGGALKAN ANAK ANDA DI DALAM ATAU DENGAN
GENDONGAN BABY TULA TANPA PENGAWASAN.

BAHAYA KESULITAN BERNAFAS - BAYI DI BAWAH 4 BULAN BISA
KESULITAN BERNAFAS DI DALAM PRODUK INI JIKA WAJAHNYA
DITEKAN KETAT MENGHADAP TUBUH ANDA.

+ JANGAN IKAT BAYI TERLALU KETAT MENGHADAP TUBUH ANDA.

+ BERIRUANG UNTUK PERGERAKAN KEPALA.

+ SELALU JAGAAGAR WAJAH BAY| ANDA DARI HALANGAN.

+ SELALU AWASI BAYI ANDA DAN PASTIKAN MULUT DAN HIDUNGNYA TIDAK
TERHALANG.

* UNTUK BAYI PREMATUR, BAYI DENGAN BERAT LAHIR RENDAH DAN ANAK-ANAK
DENGAN KONDISI MEDIS, MINTALAH NASIHAT DARI SEORANG PROFESIONAL
KESEHATAN SEBELUM MENGGUNAKAN PRODUK INI.

+ PASTIKAN DAGU ANAK ANDA TIDAK MENEMPEL DI DADANYA KARENA DAPAT
MEMBATASI PERNAPASANNYA DAN BERAKIBAT SULIT BERNAFAS.

PENTING! TAHAN ANAK ANDA DENGAN SATU TANGAN HINGGA SEMUA SABUK TELAH
TERPASANG DENGAN AMAN DAN KENCANG.

PENTING! BAYI HARUS DIBAWA DI POSISI DEPAN MENGHADAP ANDA, SAMPAI
MEREKA MAMPU MENAHAN KEPALA MEREKA DENGAN TEGAK. GENDONGAN INI
TIDAK DITUJUKAN UNTUK PENGGUNAAN DALAM POSISI MENGHADAP KE LUAR.

Tips dan Informasi Keamanan Penting:
Bayi Anda harus dibawa di posisi depan menghadap Anda, sampai mereka mampu
mengontrol kepala dan leher mereka dengan baik.

Pada posisi ini, Anda dapat berinteraksi dengan anak Anda melalui suara, penglihatan, dan
sentuhan namun tetap dapat menggerakkan tangan Anda dengan bebas. Perhatikan bayi
Anda untuk isyarat kecemasan atau ketidaknyamanan dan segera keluarkan bayi Anda dari
gendongan jika dia terus menunjukkan tanda-tanda ketidaknyamanan.

Periksa gendongan secara teratur untuk melihat tanda-tanda aus, sobekan dan kerusakan.
Periksa untuk memastikan semua gesper, kancing, tali, dan setelan telah aman sebelum tiap
penggunaan. Periksa kalau ada jahitan, tali atau kain yang robek dan pengencang yang
rusak sebelum tiap penggunaan. Hentikan penggunaan apabila gendongan bayi mengalami
kerusakan dalam bentuk apapun.

Pastikan Anda menempatkan anak dengan tepat dalam produk termasuk penempatan kaki,
sesuai dengan petunjuk penggunaan dari produsen. Sering-seringlah memeriksa bayi Anda.
Pastikan posisi bayi Anda diubah secara teratur.

Bayi prematur, bayi dengan masalah pernapasan, dan bayi di bawah 4 bulan memiliki risiko
terbesar mengalami kesulitan bernafas.

Pergerakan Anda dan anak Anda dapat mempengaruhi keseimbangan Anda. Berhati-hatilah
saat membungkuk dan bersandar ke depan atau ke samping.

Jangan pernah gunakan gendongan saat melakukan aktivitas seperti memasak dan
membersihkan, memegang minuman panas, dll yang melibatkan sumber panas atau
paparan dengan bahan kimia.

Berhati-hatilah saat sedang meminum minuman panas agar tidak tumpah ke atas bayi saat
menggunakan gendongan ini.

Anak Anda bisa merasa kepanasan di dalam produk ini. Periksa suhu di dalam dengan cara
menyentuh tubuh anak Anda dengan tangan.



Italiano

IMPORTANTE!
CONSERVALE ISTRUZIONI PER
RIFERIMENTO E UTILIZZI FUTUR,

LEGGI TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DI ASSEMBLARE E UTILIZZARE IL
TRASPORTINO MORBIDO.

/N AVVERTENZA:

PERICOLO DI CADUTA - | BAMBINI POSSONO ESSERE SOGGETTI A CADUTA
ATTRAVERSO UN’APERTURA GAMBE AMPIA O FUORI DEL TRASPORTINO.
« PRIMA DI OGNI UTILIZZO, ASSICURARSI CHE TUTTE LE CINTURE SIANO BEN
ALLACCIATE.
« PRESTARE PARTICOLARE ATTENZIONE MENTRE CI S| SPORGE O SI CAMMINA.
- MAILEGARE INTORNO AL GIROVITA; ALLACCIARE INTORNO ALLE GINOCCHIA.
« UTILIZZARE QUESTO TRASPORTINO SOLO CON BAMBINI DI PESO COMPRESO
TRA3,2 KG (7 LBS) E 20,4 KG (45 LBS).
« PER PREVENIRE IL PERICOLO DI CADUTE, ASSICURARSI CHE IL BAMBINO SIA
POSIZIONATO IN MODO SICURO SUL TRASPORTINO.
« NON LASCIARE MAI | BAMBINI INCUSTODITI CON O DENTRO IL TRASPORTINO
BABY TULA.

PERICOLO DI SOFFOCAMENTO - | BAMBINI DI ETA INFERIORE
Al 4 MESI POSSONO ESSERE SOGGETTI A SOFFOCAMENTO
IN QUESTO PRODOTTO SE IL VOLTO E PRESSATO STRETTO
CONTRO IL VOSTRO CORPO.
+ NON ASSICURARE IL BAMBINO IN MODO TROPPO STRETTO CONTRO IL
VOSTRO CORPO.
+ LASCIARE SPAZIO PER IL MOVIMENTO DELLA TESTA.
+ TENERE SEMPRE IL VOLTO DEL BAMBINO LIBERO DA POSSIBILI OSTRUZIONI.
+ MONITORARE COSTANTEMENTE IL BAMBINO E ASSICURARSI CHE LABOCCAE
IL NASO NON SIANO OSTRUITI.
*+ PER BAMBINI PREMATURI O DI PESO LIMITATO ALLA NASCITA E PER BAMBINI
CON CONDIZIONI MEDICHE PARTICOLARI, CHIEDERE CONSIGLIO AD UN
MEDICO PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO.

+ ASSICURARSI CHE IL MENTO DEL BAMBINO NON POGGI SUL SUO PETTO
DAL MOMENTO CHE LA RESPIRAZIONE POTREBBE RISULTARNE IMPEDITA,
CONDUCENDO IN TAL MODO A SOFFOCAMENTO.

IMPORTANTE! REGGERE IL BAMBINO CON UNA MANO FINO A CHE TUTTE LE FASCE
NON SONO STATE AVVOLTE E ALLACCIATE IN MODO SICURO.

IMPORTANTE! IL BAMBINO DEVE ESSERE PORTATO IN POSIZIONE FRONTALE

DI TRASPORTO FINO A CHE NON E AUTONOMAMENTE IN GRADO DI TENERE
SOLLEVATALATESTA. PER QUESTO TRASPORTINO NON E PREVISTO L'UTILIZZO
CON IL VOLTO RIVOLTO VERSO L'ESTERNO.

Suggerimenti e Informazioni Importanti per la Sicurezza:
Il bambino deve essere portato in posizione di trasporto frontale, con il volto rivolto verso
I'interno, fino a che non sviluppa un controllo appropriato della testa e del tronco.

In questa posizione sarete in grado di interagire con il bambino tramite suono, vista e
contatto mantenendo libere le vostre mani. Tenere d’occhio il bambino per eventuali segnali
di disagio o sofferenza ed estrarre inmediatamente il bambino dal trasportino se continua a
manifestare segnali di disagio.

Esaminare il trasportino in modo regolare per eventuali segni di usura, rottura o danno.
Controllare per assicurarsi che tutte le fibbie, le chiusure a scatto e a strappo e le regolazioni
siano sicure prima di ogni utilizzo. Controllare la presenza di cuciture strappate, chiusure a
strappo o tessuti rovinati e fasce danneggiate prima di ogni utilizzo. Interrompere I'utilizzo se
il trasportino dovesse risultare in qualsiasi modo danneggiato.

Assicurarsi che il bambino sia posizionato in modo corretto nel prodotto, incluso il
posizionamento delle gambe, in base alle istruzioni per 'uso fornite dal produttore.
Controllare spesso il bambino. Assicurarsi che il bambino venga riposizionato
periodicamente.

| bambini prematuri, quelli con problemi respiratori, o di eta inferiore a 4 mesi sono soggetti
ad un elevato rischio di soffocamento.

Il movimento vostro e del bambino potrebbe compromettere il vostro equilibrio. Prestare
attenzione quando ci si inclina o ci si sporge in avanti o di lato.

Non utilizzare mai il trasportino morbido mentre si & impegnati in attivita quali cucinare, pulire,
reggere bevande calde, ecc. che implicano il contatto con una fonte di calore o I'esposizione
a sostanze chimiche.

Prestare attenzione mentre si consumano bevande calde per evitare di versarle sul bambino
mentre si utilizza il trasportino.
Il bambino potrebbe soffrire calore eccessivo dentro questo prodotto. Verificare la
temperatura interna toccando il corpo del bambino con una mano.
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BAXHO!
COXPAHUTE 3TY UHCTPYKLIAIO [INA
JABHENLIEO MCMONb3OBAHIA.

BHUMATENBHO NPOYUTAMTE BCE MHCTPYKLIUU NEPER CEOPKOW U
MUCMNOJNIb30BAHUEM KEHI'YPY.

/NTIPEQYNPEXIEHVE:

PUCK NAOEHWA - MITAOEHLbI MOrYT BbINACTb YEPE3 LUMPOKOE OTBEPCTUE
ONA HOT UIA U3 KEHTYPY.
+ NEPEN KAXObIM NCMONIb3OBAHNEM YBENTECD, YTO BCE 3ALLENK/ HA
PEMHAX HADEXXHO 3ACTETHYThI.
+ COBMIOJAVTE OCOBYIO OCTOPOXHOCTb MNP XOLBBE VN HAKIOHE.
* HVIKOTJA HE CTVBAVITECH B TAJIUM; CTUBAUTECh B KOJIEHSAX.
+ VICMONb3YWUTE KEHIYPY TONBKO [N AETEV BECOM OT 7 ®YHTOB (3,2 KI)
110 45 ®YHTOB (20,4 KT).
+ YTOBbI USBEXATb NMAQEHNA YEEAUTECH B MPABWNbHOM MOIOXEHNN
BALLIErO PEBEHKA B KEHI'YPY.
* HVIKOTJA HE OCTABNAWTE PEBEHKA BE3 MPYCMOTPA B KEHIYPY BEB
TYNA U PAOOM C HAM.

PUCK YOYLWbA - OETU 00 4-X MECALIEB MOI'YT 3A0OXHYTbCA,
HAXOOACH BHYTPU KEHI'YPY, ECNU UX NALO NJIOTHO
MPMXXUMAETCA K BALLEMY TENY.
* HE MPUCTEMVIBAVTE PEEEHKA BMMOTHYIO K BALLEMY TEJY.
+ OCTABRAVTE HEMHOIO MECTA, YTOBb| BALI PEEEHOK MOT BUTATb
TONOBOW.
+ CNEOWTE, YTOBbI INLIO MIAQEHLA HVYKOIJA M HIW C YEM HE
COMPUKACANOCh.
+ NOCTOAHHO CNEAUTE 3A BALWWM PEBEHKOM W YBEAWUTECH, YTO EFO POT U
HOC HNYETO HE MEPEKPLIBAET.
+ MNEPE[ UCMNONBb3OBAHNEM KEHIYPY INA HEAOHOWEHHbIX
LETEW, HOBOPOXIEHHbBIX C HA3KOW MACCOW TEJIA, A TAKXKE
LETEV C BPOXIOEHHBIMYV C 3ABONEBAHNAMM, OBASATENBHO
MPOKOHCYNITUPYWTECH C MEQUKOM.

+ YBEJIUTECb, YTO NOABOPOOK BALIEFO PEBEHKA HE NIEXXT Y HETO HA
FPYAN, TAK KAK 3TO MOXET OrPAHUYMBATbD EFO IbIXAHWE, YTO MOXET
NMPUBECTU K YAYLIBIO.

BAXHO! OHOV PYKOW NMPULEPXMBAVTE BALLETO PEBEHKA, NMOKA BCE PEMHW
HE BYOYT HAOEXHO 3ACTETHYTbL.

BAXHO! NMOKA PEBEHOK HE YMEET JEPXATb rOJIOBY B BEPTVKAJIBHOM
MONOXEHWM, EFO HY)XHO HOCWTb CNEPELN. STA MOLESIb KEHIYPY HE
NPEOHASHAYEHA NA NEPEHOCKM AETEW, MOBEPHYTbIX CMIMHOW K BAM.

BaxHas uHdopmauums n coBeTbl no 6e3onacHocTy:

Hocutb pebeHka crieayeT cnepesy, NOBEPHYTHIM NULIOM k Bam, noka oH B 4OCTATO4HOI
Mepe He Hay4uTCst KOHTPONMPOBATL CBOIO FONOBY M TYNOBMULLE.

B atom nonoxenun, Bel MoxeTe 0bLaThest ¢ Batmm pebeHkom 3Bykamu, BU3yanbHO 1
TaKTUNBHO, Npy 3TOM Batum pyku ocTaHyTes ceoboaHbiMK. CreauTe 3a Tem, YTobbl Batw
pebeHOK He OLLyLLan pasnpaxeHne v AuckoMopT U HeMEeANEHHO AoCTaHbTe pebeHka 13
KEHrypy, eCnn y Hero NosiBUIMCH 11 COXPaHSIKOTCA MPU3HaKK AnckoMmdopTa.

PerynsipHo npoBepsiiTe keHrypy Ha Hannune NpruaHakoB 3HOCa, NOMOMKIA W NOBPEXAEHWS.
[poBepsiTe HaAEXKHOCTb BCEX 3aLLENOK, 3aCTEXEK, PEMHEN W PEryNIMPOBOK NEpPe KaxabiM
ncnons3oBaHneM. poBepsiiTe Hannume pasopBaHHbIX LLIBOB, 0TOPBAHHBIX PEMHEN 1Nk
pa3opBaHHOM TkaH W NOBPEXAEHHbIX KpENexelt neper kaxabiM ucnonb3osaHnem. He
ncnonb3ynTe KeHrypy, ecnv OH rAe-TO MOBPEXAEH.

ObecneybTe Haanexallee nonoxexne pebeHka B KEHrypy, BKtoyast NONOXEHWe ero
HOT B COOTBETCTBUW C MHCTPYKLMSIMI M3roToBuTENs. OCTOSHHO CrieuTe 3a peBEHKOM.
Ybenutecs, YTo pebeHOK NePUOANYECKN MEHSET MONOKEHNE.

HepoHoLueRHble AeTw, AeTH C pecrvpaTopHbIMK 3a6oneBannaMm, a Takke AeTU B BO3pacTe
Ao 4 mecsLes Hanbonee noaBepKeHb! PUCKY YAYLILS.

Batue axerme n aBkeHne peberka MoryT noBnusaTb Ha Baww 6anaqc. byabte ocoberHo
OCTOPOXHbI MPY HAKIMOHaX Briepez Ui B CTOPOHY.

Hukorzia He McnonbayiiTe KeHrypy ecnv Bbl roToBuTe Ny, AenaeTe yGopky, AepxuTe
B pykax ropsiume HanuTK1 unu aenaete YTo-nnbo, CB3aHHOE C UCTOYHUKOM Tera unu
BO3AENCTBIUEM XUMUYECKUX BELLECTB.

ByabTe 0CTOPOXHbI, KOrAa MbeTe ropsume HanuTKi, 4Tobbl He MPONUTL UX Ha pebeHka,
koraa Bbl HOCUTe KeHrypy.

Peberky MoxXeT cTaTb xapko B keHrypy. [poBepsiite TemnepaTtypy BHYTPY, pyKoi
kacasicb Tena pebeHka.



Polski

WAZNE!
ZACHOWAJ T%INSTRUKCJE DO
WGLADU W PRZYSZLOSCI.

PRZECZYTAJ UWAZNIE INSTRUKCJE PRZED UZYTKOWANIEM NOSIDLA.

N UWAGA:

NIEBEZPIECZENSTWQ_UPADKU - NIEMOWLE MOZE WYPASC Z NOSIDELKA LUB
PRZEZ OTWOR NA NOZKI.
* PRZED KAZDYM UZYCIEM, UPEWNIJ SIE, ZE WSZYSTKIE ZAPIECIA SA
ZABEZPIECZONE.
+ ZACHOWAJ SZCZEGOLNA OSTROZNOSC PODCZAS POCHYLANIA SIE |
CHODZENIA.
+ NIGDY NIE POCHYLAJ SIE; W RAZIE KONIECZNOSCI - PRZYKUCNLJ.
+ NOSIDELKO PRZEZNACZONE JEST WYLACZNIE DO NOSZENIA DZIECI O
WADZE OD 3.2 KG DO 20.4 KG.
+ ABY UNIKNAC UPADKU, UPEWNLIJ SIE, ZE DZIECKO JEST ODPOWIEDNIO
ZABEZPIECZONE W NOSIDELKU.
+ NIGDY NIE ZOSTAWIAJ DZIECKA BEZ OPIEKI W LUB Z NOSIDEtKIEM BABY
TULA.

ZAGROZENIE UDUSZENIEM - NIEMOWLETA DO 4. MIESIACA ZYCIA MOGA SIE
UDUSIC W NOSIDELKU, JESLI ICH TWARZ JEST ZBYT MOCNO PRZYCISNIETA DO
CIALA OSOBY NOSZACE.J.
+ NIE ZAPINAJ DZIECKA ZBYT CIASNO W NOSIDELKU.
+ ZAPEWNIJ DZIECKU MOZLIWOSC SWOBODNEGO RUCHU GLOWA,
« UPEWNIAJ SIE REGULARNIE, ZE DZIECKO MOZE SWOBODNIE PORUSZAC
GLOWA I NIE NAPOTYKA ZADNYCH PRZESZKOD.
+ UPEWNIAJ SIE REGULARNIE, ZE USTA | NOS DZIECKA NIE SANICZYM
ZAStONIETE.
+ WPRZYPADKU WCZESNIAKOW, NIEMOWLAT O NISKIEJ WADZE | DZIECI Z
DOLEGLIWOSCIAMI ZDROWOTNYMI PRZED UZYTKOWANIEM NOSIDELKA
SKONSULTUJ SIE Z LEKARZEM.

+ ABY NIE DOPROWADZIC DO UDUSZENIA, UPEWNIJ SIE, Z!E DZIECKO NIE
OPIERABRODY O SWOJAKLATKE PIERSIOWA, PONIEWAZ MOZE MU TO
UTRUDNIC ODDYCHANIE.

WAZNE! PRZYTRZYMUJ DZIECKO JEDNA REKA DO MOMENTU, GDY WSZYSTKIE
SZELKI | PASKI NOSIDLA BEDA ODPOWIEDNIO ZAPIETE | ZABEZPIECZONE.

WAZNE! NIEMOWLETA NALEZY NOSIC Z PRZODU DO CHWILI, GDY BEDANA
TYLE MOCNO KONTROLOWALY MIESNIE GLOWY, KARKU | KORPUSU, ABY MOC
SAMODZIELNIE UTRZYMYWAC POZYCJE SIEDZACA. TO NOSIDELKO NIE JEST
PRZEZNACZONE DO UZYTKU W POZYCJI ,PRZODEM DO SWIATA'".

Wazne porady i informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa:

Dziecko nalezy nosi¢ w nosidetku z przodu w pozycji brzuszek do brzuszka do chwili, gdy
bedzie na tyle mocno kontrolowato migsnie gtowy, karku i korpusu, aby méc samodzielnie
utrzymywa¢ pozycje siedzaca.

W takiej pozycji utrzymujesz z dzieckiem kontakt wzrokowy, werbalny i dotykowy, majac dwie
wolne rece. Obserwuj, czy dziecku jest wygodnie i natychmiast wyjmij je z nosidetka, jesli
dostrzezesz zmiany w jego zachowaniu.

Regularnie sprawdzaj, czy nosidetko nie ma oznak zuzycia, uszkodzenia czy rozdarcia.
Przed kazdym uzyciem sprawdz, czy wszystkie klamry, zatrzaski, pasy i regulacje sa
zabezpieczone. Przed kazdym uzyciem sprawdz, czy nosidetko nie ma peknietych szwéw,
porwanych pasoéw, rozerwanego materiatu lub uszkodzonych zapie¢. Nie uzywaj nosidetka,
jezeli jest w jakikolwiek sposob uszkodzone.

Upewnij sig, ze dziecko zostato wtasciwie umieszczone w nosidetku, zgodnie z zaleceniami
producenta dotyczacymi uzytkowania tego produktu. Regularnie sprawdzaj, czy dziecku jest
wygodnie. Cyklicznie zmieniaj pozycje dziecka.

Wczesniaki, niemowleta z trudno$ciami w oddychaniu i niemowleta ponizej 4. miesiaca zycia
sg narazone na uduszenie.

Twoje ruchy, jak i ruchy dziecka, moga mie¢ wptyw na twojg réwnowage. Zachowaj
ostrozno$¢ podczas pochylania sie do przodu lub wychylania na boki.

Nigdy nie uzywaj migkkiego nosidetka podczas gotowania, sprzatania, trzymania goracych
napojow i innych czynno$ci narazajacych dziecko na poparzenie lub dziatanie substancji
chemicznych.

Zachowaj ostrozno$¢ podczas picia goracych napojow, aby unikna¢ poparzenia dziecka
goracym ptynem, gdy jest w nosidetku.

Regularnie sprawdzaj, czy dziecku nie jest za goraco w nosidetku.
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Cpncku

VAZNO!
CUVAJTE UPUTSTVO ZAPONOVNO
CITANJE | UPOTREB.

PROCITAJTE CELO UPUTSTVO PRE SKLAPANJA | KORISCENJA NOSILJKE.

/N UPOZORENUE:

OPASNOST OD PADA - BEBE MOGU ISPASTI KROZ $IROKI OTVOR ZA NOGU ILI IZ

NOSILJKE.

PRE SVAKE UPOTREBE, POSTARAJTE SE DA SU SVE KOPCE SIGURNE.

POSEBNO OBRATITE PAZNJU KADA SE NASLANJATE ILI HODATE.

NIKADA SE NE SAVIJAJTE U KUKU, VEC U KOLENIMA.

KORISTITE OVU NOSILJKU SAMO ZA DECU IZMEBU 7 LBS (3,2 KG) |

451BS (20,4 KG).

- DABISTE SPRECILI OPASNOST OD PADA, POSTARAJTE SE DA JE VASE DETE
SIGURNO NAMESTENO U NOSILJCI.

« NIKADANE OSTAVLJAJTE DETE BEZ NADZORA U ILI SA NOSILJKOM BABY TULA.

OPASNOST OD GUSENJA - BEBE ISPOD 4 MESECA SE MOGU
UGUSITI U OVOM PROIZVODU AKO IM JE LICE CVRSTO
PRITISNUTO UZ VASE TELO.

NE VEZUJTE BEBU PREVISE CVRSTO UZ VASE TELO.

OSTAVITE PROSTORA ZA POMERANJE GLAVE.

UVEK CUVAJTE BEBINO LICE OD BILO KOJIH PREPREKA.

STALNO NADGLEDAJTE SVE DETE | POSTARAJTE SE DAMU USTA I NOS NISU

NECIM PREPRECENI.

+ ZAPREVREMENO ROPENE BEBE SA MALOM TEZINOM | ZA DECU SA
NARUSENIM ZDRAVLJEM, POTRAZITE SAVET OD ZDRAVSTVENOG RADNIKA
PRE KORISCENJA OVOG PROIZVODA.

+ POSTARAJTE SE DA BRADA VASEG DETETA NIJE NASLONJENA NANJEGOVE
GRUDI, JER NJEGOVO DISANJE MOZE BITI OTEZANO STO MOZE DOVESTI DO
GUSENJA.

VAZNO! JEDNOM RUKOM DRZITE SVOJE DETE SVE DOK SVI KAISEVI NISU PRAVILNO
OSIGURANI | ZAVEZANI.

VAZNO! BEBA SE MORANOSITI SA VASE PREDNJE STRANE, DOK NE BUDE MOGLA
DA USPRAVNO DRZI SVOJU GLAVU. OVA NOSILJKA NIJE NAMENJENA ZA UPOTREBU
SA BEBINIM POGLEDOM NAPRED.

Vazni saveti za bezbednost i informacije:

Vada beba se mora nositi sa Vase prednje strane, sa pogledem prema Vama, dok ne po¢ne
da pravilno kontroliSe glavu i gornji deo tela.

U ovoj poziciji, mozete da interagujete sa svojim detetom preko zvuka, vida i dodira dok su
Vam ruke i dalje slobodne. Obratite paznju na znake bebine uznemirenosti ili nelagodnosti i
odmah izvadite bebu iz nosiljke ako nastavi da pokazuje znake nelagodnosti.

Redovno proveravajte nosiljku na bilo koje znake habanja, cepanja ili oSte¢enja. Pre svake
upotrebe, radi bezbednosti proverite da li su sve kopce, kaiSevi i podeseni delovi sigurni. Pre
svake upotrebe, proverite da li ima raSivenih delova, iscepanih kaiSeva ili tkanine ili oSte¢enih
kop¢i. Prestanite sa upotrebom ako je nosiljka za bebe oste¢ena na bilo koji nacin.

Postarajte se da dete pravilno namestite u proizvod, ukljucujuci namestanje noge, u skladu
sa uputstvima proizvodaca za upotrebu. Cesto proveravajte bebu. Postarajte se da bebi
redovno menjate polozaj.

Prevremeno rodene bebe, bebe sa disajnim problemima i bebe ispod 4 meseca imaju najveci
rizik od gusenja.

Vasi pokreti i pokreti VaSeg deteta mogu uticati na Vasu ravnotezu. Obratite paznju kada se
savijate i naslanjate napred il bo¢no.

Nikada ne koristite nosiljku dok se bavite aktivnostima kao $to su kuvanje, ¢is¢enje, drzanje
vru¢ih napitaka itd. ili koje ukljuCuju izvor toplote ili izlaganje hemikalijama.

Budite pazljivi kada pijete vru¢ napitak kako biste izbegli prosipanje na bebu dok je u nosilici.

Detetu moze biti previde toplo u ovom proizvodu. Proverite temperaturu deteta dodirivanjem
njegovog tela.



Slovensky

DOLEZITE! v
TIETQ POKYNY SI ODLOZTE PRE
BUDUCE POUZITIE.

PRED POSKLADANIM A POUZITiM MAKKEHO NOSICA SI PRECITAJTE
VSETKY POKYNY.

/N VYSTRAHA:

NEBEZPEQENSTVO PADU - DETI MOZU Z NOSICA ALEBO CEZ OTVOR NA NOHU
VYPADNUT.

+ PRED KAZDYM POUZITIM SA PRESVEDCTE, ZE PRACKY SU ZAISTENE.

+ PRI NAKLANANI SA Cl CHODZI BUDTE OBZVLAST OPATRNY.

+ NEZOHYBAJTE SAV PASE. OHYNAJTE NOHY V KOLENACH.

+ NOSIC POUZIVAJTE LEN NA DETI S HMOTNOSTOU MEDZI 3,2 A 20,4 KG.

+ ABY STE ZABRANILI NEBEZPECENSTVU VYPADNUTIA, DBAJTE O TO, ABY

BOLO DIETAV NOSICI BEZPECNE UMIESTNENE.
+ NIKDY NENECHAVAJTE PRIALEBO V NOSICI BABY TULA BEZ DOZORU.

NEBEZPECENSTVO UDUSENIA - DETI DO 4 MESIACOV SA V
TOMTO VYROBKU MOZU UDUSIT, AK SA ICH TVAR TESNE
PRITLACI K VASMU TELU.

NEUPINAJTE DETI K VASMU TELU PRILIS SILNO.

PONECHAJTE PRIESTOR PRE POHYB HLAVKY.

VZDY UDRZUJTE TVAR DIETATA VOLNU OD PREKAZOK.

NEUSTALE SLEDUJETE VASE DIETAA UBEZPECTE SA, ZE JEHO USTAM ANOSU

NEBRANIA ZIADNE PREKAZKY.

+ UPREDCASNE NARODENYCH DETOCH, DETOCH S NIZSOU HMOTNOSTOU
ADETOCH SO ZDRAVOTNYMI PROBLEMAMI SA OHLADOM POUZITIA TOHTO
PRODUKTU NAJPRV PORADTE S ODBORNIKOM.

+ DAJTE POZOR NATO, ABY DIETA NEMALO BRADU NA JEHO HRUDNIKOM,
PRETOZE BY TO MOHLO BRANIT JEHO DYCHANIU A VIEST K UDUSENIU.

DOLEZITE! DIETA PRIDRZIAVAJTE JEDNOU RUKOU, AZ POKYM NEBUDU POPRUHY
ZAISTENE ANAPNUTE.

DOLEZITE! DIEFAMUS{ BYT NOSENE V POLOHE CELOM DOZADU DOVTEDY, KYM
NEBUDE VEDIET DRZAT HLAVU VZPRIAMENU. TENTO NOSIC NIE JE URCENY NA
NOSENIE \/ POLOHE DIETATA SMEROM DOPREDU.

Délezité bezpeénostné rady a informacie:

Vase dieta je potrebné nosit v polohe dietata ¢elom dozadu dovtedy, kym sa u neho
nevyvinie riadne drzanie hlavky a trupu.

V tejto polohe moZzete s dietatom komunikovat prostrednictvom zvukov, pohladov a dotykov
a mat pritom volné ruky. VSimajte si znaky nepokojnosti alebo nepohodlia dietata a dieta
ihned vyberte z nosica, ak tieto znaky pretrvavaju.

Pravidelne kontrolujte, €i na nosi¢i nie st zndmky opotrebovania, natrhnutia ¢i poSkodenia.
Pred kazdym pouzitim skontrolujte, ¢i si vetky pracky, uchytky a popruhy bezpe¢né.
Skontrolujte, i na nosici nie st uvolnené vy, potrhané popruhy alebo latka a upinace. Ak je
nosi¢ poskodeny, ihned ho prestarite pouzivat.

Dbaijte o spravne umiestnenie dietata do nosi¢a podla pokynov vyrobcu, vratane umiestnenia
noh. Dieta v nosici kontrolujte asto. Pravidelne odmieniajte polohu dietata.

U pred€asne narodenych babatkach, babatkach s respiraénymi komplikaciami a detoch
mladSich ako 4 mesiace hrozi najvacsie nebezpecenstvo udusenia.

V/&$ pohyb a pohyb dietata mdZzu ovplyvnit vasu rovnovahu. Pri zohynani alebo naklanani
sa dopredu ¢i nabok dbajte na opatrnost.

Nikdy nepouzivajte mékky nosi¢ pri vykonavani €innosti, akymi su varenie a upratovanie,
manipulacia horucich napojov atd., pri ktorych sa v blizkosti nachadzaju hortce predmety
alebo chemikalie.

Pri piti hortcich napojov pri pouzivani nosi¢a davajte pozor, aby ste nimi neobliali dieta.

V tomto vyrobku moze dojst k prehriatiu dietata. Telesnu teplotu dietata kontrolujte
dotykom ruky.
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Slovenski

POMEMBNO!
NAVODILA HRANITE ZA PRIHODNJO
UPORABO.

PRED SESTAVLJANJEM IN UPORABO KENGURUJCKA PREBERITE VSA
NAVODILA.

/N OPOZORILO:

NEVARNOST PADCEV - DOJENCKI LAHKO PADEJO SKOZI SIROKO ODPRTINO ZA
NOGICO ALI VEN IZ KENGURUJCKA.
« PRED VSAKO UPORABO SE PREPRICAJTE, DA SO ZAPONKE VARNO ZAPRTE.
+ MED NAGIBANJEM IN HOJO BODITE POSEBEJ POZORNI.
« NIKOLI SE NE PREPOGIBAJTE V PASU; POKRGITE KOLENA.
+ TAKENGURUJCEK JE NAMENJEN SAMO OTROKOM MED 7 LBS (3,2 KG) IN 45
LBS (20,4 KG).
+ ZAPREPRECEVANJE NEVARNOSTI PRED PADCEM SE PREPRICAJTE, DA JE
VAS OTROK VARNO NAMESCEN V KENGURUJCKU.
« OTROKANIKOLI NE PUSCAJTE BREZ NADZORA V ALI Z KENGURUJCKOM
BABY TULA.

NEVARNOST ZADUSITVE - DO:JENCIv(I, MLAJSI OD 4 MESECEV SE
LAHKO V TEM IZDELKU ZADUSIJO, CE JE NJIHOV OBRAZ TESNO
STISNJEN K TELESU.

OTROKA NE PRIPENJAJTE PREVEC MOCNO NA VASE TELO.

ZAGOTOVITE DOVOLJ PROSTORA, DA SE LAHKO GIBLJE.

DOJENCKI PRED OBRAZOM NIKOLI NE SMEJO IMETI OVIR.

VASEGA OTROKA NENEHNO OPAZUJTE IN ZAGOTOVITE, DA PRED USTI IN

NOSOM NI NIKAKRSNIH OVIR.

+ ZANEDONOSENCKE, DOJENCKE Z NIZKO PORODNO TEZO IN OTROKE Z
ZDRAVSTVENIMI TEZAVAMI, PRIDOBITE NASVET ZDRAVSTVENEGA DELAVCA
PRED UPORABO IZDELKA. ) )

« ZAGOTOVITE, DA BRADA VASEGA DOJENCKA NE POCIVA NA NJEGOVIH

PRSIH, SAJ LAHKO PRIDE DO OVIRANJA DIHANJA, KAR LAHKO PRIPELJE DO

ZADUSITVE.

POMEMBNO! OTROKA TAKO DOLGO DRZITE Z ENO ROKO, DOKLER USTREZNO NE
PRIPNETE IN PRITRDITE VSEH PASOV.

POMEMBNO! DOJENCKANOSITE V SPREDNJEM POLOZAJU NOSENJA VSE DOKLER
NE DOSEZE STAROSTI, KO LAHKO GLAVO DRZI POKONCI. TAKENGURUJCEK NI
NAMENJEN ZA UPORABO, DA BI OTROK GLEDAL NAPREJ.

Pomembni varnostni namigi in informacije:
Dojencka morate nositi v sprednjem poloZaju noSenja tako, da je z glavo obrnjen proti vam,
vse dokler ne razvije ustreznega nadzora glave in trupa.

V tem polozaju se boste lahko z otrokom sporazumevali s pomocjo zvoka, vida in dotika,
pri tem pa boste Se vedno imeli proste roke. Dojencka opazujte, Ce se pri njem kaZejo
znaki vznemirjenja ali neugodja in ga nemudoma vzemite ven iz kengurujcka, Ce ti znaki ne
prenehajo.

Kengurujéek redno preglejte ali ima znake obrabe, ali je strgan in poskodovan. Preverite
in se prepriCajte, da so vse zaponke, pritiskaci, pasovi in nastavitve varni pred samo
uporabo. Pred uporabo preverite, da Sivi, pasovi in blago niso pretrgani in, da sponke niso
poskodovane. Ce je kengurujcek za dojencka na kakrsenkoli nacin poskodovan, ga ne
uporabljajte.

Zagotovite ustrezno namestitev otroka v izdelku, vkljuujo¢ namestitev nog, v skladu z
navodili za uporabo, ki jih izda proizvajalec. Pogosto preverjajte dojencka. Zagotovite redno
spreminjanje otrokovega poloZaja.

Pri nedonoSenckih, dojenckih z dihalnimi tezavami in dojenckih, ki so mlajsi od 4 let, je
najvecje tveganje za zadusitev.

Vase gibanje in gibanje otroka lahko vplivata na vase ravnovesje. Pri nagibanju in
upogibanju naprej ali na stran bodite posebej previdni.

Kengurujcka nikoli ne uporabljajte pri aktivnosti kot je kuhanje in isCenje, noSenje vrocih
pijac itd., ki vkljuCujejo vro€ vir ali izpostavljenost kemikalijam.

Ob uzivanju vrocih pija¢ bodite previdni, da vroce pijaCe ne polijete po dojenc¢ku med
uporabo kengurujcka.

V tem izdelku lahko postane otroku prevroce. Preverite temperaturo telesa tako, da se

z roko dotaknete otrokove glave.
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Tiirk

ONEMLI!
TALIMATLARI GELECEKTE REFERANS
AMACLI KULLANMAK UZERE SAKLAYIN.

YUMUSAK TASIYICIYI MONTE ETMEDEN VE KULLANMADAN ONCE TUM
TALIMATLARI OKUYUN.

AN UYAR

DUSME TEHLIKESI - BEBEKLER GENi$ BACAK AGIKLIGINDAN YA DA TASIYICIDAN
DUSEBILIR.
+ HER KULLANIM ONCESINDE, TUM TOKALARIN EMNIYETLI BIR SEKILDE
SABITLENDIGINDEN EMIN OLUN.
+ YASLANIRKEN VEYA YURURKEN OZELLIKLE DIKKAT EDIN.
+ BEL KISMINDAN KESINLIKLE BUKMEYIN; DiZLERDEN BUKUN.
« BUTASIYICIYI YALNIZCA 7 LBS (3,2 KG) LA 45 LBS (20,4 KG) ARASINDAKI
COCUKLAR ICIN KULLANIN.
+ DUSME TEHLIKESINI ONLEMEK IGIN, GOCUGUNUZUN TASIYICI ICINDE
GUVENLI BIR KONUMDA OLDUGUNDAN EMIN OLUN.
+ GOCUGUNUZU KESINLIKLE GOZETIMSIZ YA DA BABY TULA TASIYICI ILE
YALNIZ BIRAKMAYIN.

BOGULMA TEHLIKESI - 4 AYLIKTAN KUGUK BEBEKLER YUZLERI
VUCUDUNUZA SIKI BiR SEKILDE BASTIRILMASI DURUMUNDA,
BOGULMA TEHLIKESI YASAYABILIR.

+ BEBEGI VUCUDUNUZA GOK SIKI SEKILDE BAGLAMAYIN.

+ BAS HAREKETINE MUSAADE EDECEK SEKILDE BOSLUK BIRAKIN.

+ BEBEGIN YUZUNU HER ZAMAN HER TURLU ENGELDEN KORUYUN.

+ COCUGU SUREKLI TAKIP EDIN VE AGZININ VE BURNUNUN TIKANMADIGINDAN
EMINOLUN.

+ PRETERM, DUSUK KILODA DOGAN BEBEKLER VE SAGLIK DURUMU UYGUN
OLMAYAN COCUKLAR IGIN, BU URUNU KULLANMADAN ONCE BIR SAGLIK
UZMANINADANISIN.

+ COCUGUNUZUN GENESININ OMZUNA DAYANMADIGINDAN EMIN OLUN.

AKSI HALDE SOLUNUMU KISITLANARAK BOGULMAYA NEDEN OLABILIR.

ONEMLI! TUM KAYISLAR UYGUN SEKILDE BAGLANIP SABITLENENE KADAR BIR
ELINiZi COCUGUNUZUN UZERINDE TUTUN.

ONEMLI! BEBEKLER BASLARINI DIK TUTAB]LENVE DEK ON TASIMA EOZiSYONUNDA
TASINMALIDIR. BU TASIYICI BEBEK DISARI DOGRU BAKACAK POZISYONDA
KULLANILMAK UZERE TASARLANMAMISTIR.

Onemli Giivenlik ipuglari ve Bilgiler:
Bebeginiz basini ve gévdesini uygun sekilde kontrol edebilecek yasa gelinceye dek, én
tasima pozisyonunda ytizli ice bakacak sekilde oturmalidir.

Bu pozisyonda, elleriniz serbestken bile gocugunuzla sesli, sezgisel ve dokunsal olarak
iletisime gegebilirsiniz. Bebeginizi stres veya rahatsizlik belirtilerine kars! izleyin ve rahatsiz
olmaya devam ederse derhal tasiyicidan gikarin.

Tastyiciyi diizenli olarak aginma, yirtiima ve hasar bakimindan kontrol edin. Her kullanim
dncesinde tlim toka, kenet, kayis ve ayarlarin giivenli bir sekilde sabitlendiginden emin olun.
Her kullanim éncesinde yirtik dikis, asinmis kayis veya kumas ve hasarli baglanti parcalari
bakimindan kontrol edin. Bebek tasiyici her ne sekilde hasarli olursa olsun, kesinlikle
kullanmaya devam etmeyin.

Gocugun ayak yerlesimi dahil, Ureticinin kullanim talimatlarina uygun sekilde
yerlestirildiginden emin olun. Bebegi siklikla kontrol edin. Dizenli olarak bebedin
pozisyonunu diizeltin.

Prematiire bebekler, solunum giicligl olan bebekler ve 4 ayliktan kiigik bebekler en fazla
bogulma riski altinda olan bebeklerdir.

Sizin ve gocugun hareketi dengenizi etkileyebilir. Yana dogru ya da ileri dogru yaslanirken ve
egilirken dikkatli olun.

Yemek veya temizlik gibi aktiviteler yaparken ya da isi kaynagi veya kimyasal madde iceren
sicak icecekler tutarken kesinlikle yumusak tasiyici kullanmayin.

Tastyiciyr kullanirken, sicak igecekler igiyorsaniz bebegin tzerine dékilmemesine dikkat edin.

Gocuk bu rtin igerisinde ok fazla isinir. Gocugun viicuduna elinizle dokunarak viicut isisini
olgin.
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